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THE PEREGRINE FUND RESEARCH LIBRARY 
 

SERIAL PUBLICATIONS FOR SALE 
 

The entire proceeds from the sale of these items are used to add new titles to our library, so every book 

you purchase from us results in an addition to two libraries – yours and ours!  This list is updated at least 

monthly. We have at least 1,000 additional titles from these and similar series, so please inquire if you 

need something that does not appear on this list.   

 

Terms:  

 Book orders should be sent to library@peregrinefund.org or to Library, The Peregrine Fund, 5668 

W. Flying Hawk Lane, Boise, ID 83709 (phone (208-362-3716).  We accept payment by VISA, 

MasterCard, check in U.S. dollars, or cash in U.S. dollars. Final prices include domestic media mail 

shipping costs of $3 for the first item and $1 for each additional title. Shipping costs for large orders are 

billed at actual cost.  We honor purchase orders from institutional libraries, but request advance payment 

from other buyers.  Drop shipment orders from booksellers are honored. 

Descriptions are based on the standard terms used widely in the book trade:   

 Mint: As new (generally in original cellophane wrapping) 

 Fine: No defect in book or dustjacket, but not as crisp as a new book 

 Very good:  Very light wear with no large tears or major defects 

 Good:  Average used condition with some defects, as described.   

 Fair:  A “reading copy” with major defects; we offer these free for postage costs. 

  

 “Wrappers” = paper covers.  If this term is not included, the book is hardbound.    

 “dj” = dustjacket (or “dustwrapper”). 

 “ex-lib” = library book with the usual marks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All titles are in very good-fine condition unless noted otherwise. More detailed 

information on condition can be supplied upon request.  Publications may be 

returned for any reason in the original carton for a full refund of the purchase 

price plus media mail shipping costs. 
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Acta Universitatis Ouluensis, Series A., Scientiae Rerum Naturalium: 
 

No. 148 (Biologica no. 19).  ORELL, M.  1983.  Breeding and mortality in the Great Tit Parus major 

and the Willow Tit P. montanus.  Approximately 200 pp; contains 7 papers on these topics.     $20 

 

 

Acta Zoologica Fennica: 
 
No. 84. WALLGREN,  H.  1954.  Energy metabolism of two species of the genus Emberiza as 

correlated with distribution and migration.  110 pp. Fine in wrappers; a few annotations in text.   $15 

 

 

American Museum Novitates:  (see http://library.amnh.org/pubs/novbacka.html for titles and 

other bibliographic details)   $4 each 

 

Nos. 261, 554, 648, 666, 977, 994, 1042, 1108, 1127, 1133, 1152, 1294, 1360, 1496, 1515, 1537, 1546, 

1580, 1586, 1596, 1602, 1691,1692, 1694, 1706, 1731, 1733, 1749, 1751, 1752, 1775, 1779, 1786, 1788, 

1790, 1795, 1803, 1805, 1832, 1852-1856, 1866, 1869, 1898, 1928, 1931, 2000, 2021, 2035, 2038, 2039, 

2042, 2043, 2052, 2058, 2067, 2068, 2071, 2103, 2111, 2126, 2131. 2132, 2176, 2177, 2248, 2289, 2294, 

2305, 2349, 2381, 2388, 2396, 2400, 2413, 2449, 2483, 2491,  2569, 2597, 2666, 2714, 2740, 2741, 2797, 

2846, 2914, 2915, 2923  

 

 

American Society of Mammalogists Special Publication: 
 

No. 2. KING, J.A. (ed.).  1968.  Biology of peromyscus (Rodentia).  593 pp.  Fine in very good dj 

(small marginal tears).   $20 

 

 

Annals of the Carnegie Museum: 
 
ANNALS OF THE CARNEGIE MUSEUM Vol. 6 (1909-1910).  Very good in original cloth binding; 

some fading of titles on spine.   $25 

 
HOLLAND, W.J. (ed.)  1902.  Vol. 1(3). Publications of the Carnegie Museum, Serial no. 14.  Pp. 343-

499; 10 full-page black and white plates.  Contains 8 original papers on vertebrate fossils (Titanotherium 

dispa, Brontosaurus, and Sauropoda), shells, Lepidoptera, and a study of the osteology of the Psittaci 

(parrots) by R.W. Shufeldt.  Fine in original wrappers.     $30 

 
TAVERNER, P.A.  1934.  The birds of Churchill, Manitoba.  Vol. 23:1-83.  13 black and white plates; 

1 map.  Fine in original wrappers.   $18 

 

Another copy.  Fine in original wrappers, except for some scuffing and penciled notes on front wrappers.   

$15 

 
TODD, W.E.C.  1916.  The birds of the Isle of Pines.  Vol. 10(2-2):146-296.  Wrappers hopeless, but 

http://library.amnh.org/pubs/novbacka.html


text pages fine.  $20 

 

TODD, W.E.C., and M.A. CARRIKER, JR.  1923.  The birds of the Santa Marta region of 

Colombia: a study in altitudinal distribution.  Vol. 14:1-611; 1 foldout map.  Text pages fine, but 

wrappers are poor; needs to be bound.  $70 

 
TWOMEY, A.C.  1942.  The birds of the Uinta Basin, Utah.  Vol. 28:341-490.  Fine in wrappers, 

except for magic marker strip and name on front panel and tear ion rear panel.   $10  

 

 

Arctic Institute of North America, Special Publication: 
 

No. 3. HANSON, H.C., P. QUENEAU, and P. SCOTT.  1956.  The geography, birds, and mammals 

of the Peary River region.  no. 3.  96 pp.; black and white photos.  Very good in original wrappers; name 

of previous owner on front cover.   $15 

 

 

Arctic Institute of North America, Technical Paper: 

 
No. 12. HANSON, H.C.  1962.  The dynamics of condition factors in Canada Geese and their 

relation to seasonal stresses.  68 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $8 

 

No. 15. KREBS, C.J.  1964.  The lemming cycle at Baker Lake, Northwest Territories, during 1959-

62.  104 pp.  Fine in original wrappers except for Magic Marker name of previous owner on front cover.  

$10 

 

 

Arizona Game & Fish Department Special Publication: 

 
No. 11. PERKINS, D.L., and D.E. BROWN.  1981.  The Sandhill Crane in Arizona.  47 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.   $4 

 

 

Arizona Game & Fish Department Special Report: 
 

No. 2. WIGAL, D.D. 1973.  A survey of the nesting habitats of the White-winged Dove in Arizona.    

37 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.   $5 

 

 

Atoll Research Bulletin:  $15 each 
 

No. 127.  AMERSON, A.B., JR.  1969.  Ornithology of the Marshall and Gilbert Islands.  

348 pp.  Some minor cover wear. 

 

No. 150. AMERSON, A.B., JR.  1971.  The natural history of French Frigate Shoals, 

northwestern Hawaiian Islands.  383 pp. 

 

No. 163.  CLAPP, R.B.  1972.  The natural history of Gardner Pinnacles, northwestern 



Hawaiian Islands TOGETHER WITH No. 164. WOODWARD, P.W.  1972.  The natural 

history of Kure Atoll, northwestern Hawaiian Islands.  318 pp.   

 

Nos. 166-170.  Various papers on the Crown of Thorns Starfish (Acanthaster planci). 

 

No. 171.  ELY, C.A., and R.B. CLAPP.  1973.  The natural history of Laysan Island, 

northwestern Hawaiian Islands.  361 pp. 

 

No. 174. AMERSON, A.B., JR., R.B. CLAPP, and W.O. WIRTZ, II.  1974.  The natural 

history of Pearl and Hermes Reef, northwestern Hawaiian Islands.  306 pp. 

 

No. 186. CLAPP, R.B., and W.O. WIRTZ, II.  1975.  The natural history of Lisianski 

Island, northwestern Hawaiian Islands.  196 pp. 

 

Nos. 206. CLAPP, R.B., and E. KRIDLER.  1977.  The natural history of Necker Island, 

northwestern Hawaiian Islands.  102 pp. TOGETHER WITH No. 207. CLAPP, R.B., E. 

KRIDLER, and R.R. FLEET.  1977.  The natural history of Nihoa Island, northwestern 

Hawaiian Islands.  147 pp. 

 

Nos. 242-251.  Various titles. 

 

Nos. 256-259.  Four titles on the flora and fauna of Belize cays. 

 

Nos. 273-281.  Various titles. 

 

Nos. 321-329.  Henderson Island issue. 

 

Nos. 330-338. Various titles. 

 

Nos. 348-354.  Various titles. 

 

Nos. 355-364.  Various titles. 

 

Nos. 365-378.  LITTLER, M.M., and D.S. LITTLER (eds.).  1992.  Results of the USSR-

USA Expedition in marine Biology to the Seychelles Islands.  Papers mostly on invertebrates. 

 

Nos. 379-389.  Various titles. 

 

Nos. 390-396.  Various titles. 

 

Nos. 397-398.  KEPLER, A.K., and C.B. KEPLER.  1994.  The natural history of Caroline 

Atoll, Southern Line Islands.  225, 61 pp. 

 

Nos. 415-425.  Various titles. 

 

Nos. 435-442.  Various titles. 



 

 

Audubon Conservation Report: 

 
No. 1. SPOFFORD, W.R.  1964.  The Golden Eagle in the Trans-Pecos and Edwards 

Plateau of Texas.  47 pp.   $8 

 

No. 4. CLEMENT, R.C. (ed.).  1974.  Peregrine Falcon recovery – proceedings.  43 pp. $8 

 

No. 6. RICKLEFS, R.E. (ed.).  1978.  Report of the advisory Panel on the California 

Condor.  27 pp.   $8 

 

 
ALLEN, R.P.  1942.  The Roseate Spoonbill.  National Audubon Society Research Report no. 2.   142 

pp.  Fine in original wrappers.  This is the original edition.   $60 

 

__________.  1952.  The Whooping Crane.  National Audubon Society Research Report no. 3.  246 pp.  

Fine in original wrappers, except for slight wear at base of spine.   $45 

 

__________ (ed.).  1956.  A report on the Whooping Crane’s northern breeding grounds.  

Supplement to National Audubon Society Research Report no. 3.  60 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; name of 

previous owner stamped on cover.   $12 

Audubon Wildlife Report: 
 
CHANDLER, W.J. (ed.).  1988.  Audubon wildlife report, 1988/1989.  National Audubon Society, 

New York.  817 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

DI SILVESTRO, R.L. (ed.)  1985.  Audubon Wildlife Report 1985.  National Audubon Society.  671 

pp. Fine in stiff wrappers.  $10 

 

__________.  1986.  Audubon Wildlife Report 1986.  National Audubon Society.  1,094 pp.  Fine in 

laminated boards.  $10 

 

Another copy.  Very good in laminated boards; library stickers on spine and title page.   $8 

 

__________.  1987.  Audubon Wildlife Report 1987.  Academic Press.  697 pp; black and white 

photographs.  New in laminated boards.  $10 

 

 

Behaviour Supplement: 

 
No. 10. CROOK, J.H.  1964.  The evolution of social organisation and visual communication in the 

weaver birds (Ploceinae).  178 pp; 20 plates.  Fine in wrappers.     $25 

 

 

Biological Papers of the University of Alaska: 



 
No. 2. BROWN, J.  1975.  Ecological investigations of the tundra biome in the Prudhoe Bay region, 

Alaska.  215 pp.; foldout map in rear pocket.  Fine in wrappers.  $16 

 

No. 2. KESSEL, B., and T.J. CADE.  1958.  Birds of the Colville River, northern Alaska.  84 pp.  

Fine in stiff wrappers.  83 pp.   $12 

 

No. 4. KESSEL, B., and G.D. SCHALLER.  1960.  Birds of the Upper Sheenjuk Valley, 

northeastern Alaska.   59 pp.  $8 

 

No. 5. WILLIAMSON, F.S.L., and L.J. PEYTON.  1962.  Faunal relationships of birds in the 

Iliamna Lake area, Alaska.  73 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.  $10 

 

No. 10. CHILDS, H.E., JR.  1969.  Birds and mammals of the Pitmegea River Region, Cape Sabine, 

Northwestern Alaska.  Biological Papers of the University of Alaska. No. 10.  76 pp.  Fine in original 

wrappers.   $10 

 

No. 14.  ISLEIB, M.E., and B. KESSEL.  1973.  Birds of the North Gulf Coast-Prince William 

Sound Region, Alaska.  149 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $12 

 

Another copy.  Near fine in stiff wrappers; library stamps on front cover.   $10 

 

 

Birds of North America:  (All very good-fine, but may have library markings on first page)   

$3 each   
  

1. Barn Owl 

7. Northern Mockingbird 

184. Red-winged Blackbird  

231. Loggerhead Shrike 

413. Elf Owl 

474. Strickland’s Woodpecker 

529. Zone-tailed Hawk  

632. California Towhee 

674. Short-tailed Hawk 

 

 

Birds of Prey Bulletin: 
 

No. 1.  1983.  248 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $24 

 

Another copy.  Fine, except for various library markings on front cover.   $20 

 

No. 3.  1986.  211 pp.   Fine in stiff wrappers.   $20 

 

No. 4.  1991.  302 pp. Very good in stiff wrappers, but with several library stickers on spine and front 

cover.   $15 

 
 



British Columbia Provincial Museum Occasional Papers Series: 
 

No. 20. HATLER, D., and R.W. CAMPBELL.  1978.  Birds of Pacific Rim National Park.  194 pp.  

Near fine in stiff wrappers, but some discoloration on spine edge of front wrapper.   $10 

 

 

British Ornithologists' Union Check-list: 
 

No. 1. BUNDY, G.   1976.  The birds of Libya.  102 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $15 

No. 2. PAKENHAM,  R.W. H.  1979.  Birds of Zanzibar and Pemba.  134 pp.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers.  $18  

Another copy.  Very good in original wrappers; faint water stain along bottom of front cover and a 

few early pages, but not affecting text.   $10 

 

No. 3. GORE, M.E.J.  1981.  Birds of The Gambia.  130 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $12 

No. 4. ELGOOD, J.H.  1982. Birds of Nigeria: an annotated checklist.  1st ed.  246 pp.  Fine in 

stiff wrappers.   $20 

Another copy.  Small tape mark and previous owner’s library stamp on cover.   $15 

 

No. 4.  ELGOOD, J.H., J.B. HEIGHAM, A.M. MOORE, A.M. NASON, R.E. SHARLAND, and 

N.J. SKINNER.  1994.  The birds of Nigeria.  2
nd

 ed.  305 pp; 48 color photos.   Fine in laminated 

boards.  $40 

 

No. 5. SCHMIDL, D.  1982.  The birds of the Serengeti National Park, Tanzania.  132 pp.  As new in 

laminated boards.   $25 

 

Another copy.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $20 

 

No. 6. FLINT, P., and P. STEWART.  1992.  The birds of Cyprus: an annotated check-list.  2
nd

 ed.  

234 pp.  As new in laminated boards.   $50 

 

No. 8. BUDEN, D.W.  1987.  Birds of the southern Bahamas.  119 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $28 

 

No. 9. GRIMES, L.G.  1987.  Birds of Ghana.  276 pp.  Front wrapper a little creased, but otherwise 

fine, with an elaborate presentation to the previous owner (Stuart Keith) on the title page.   $60 

 

No. 10. VAN MARLE, J.G., and K.H. VOOUS.  1988.  The birds of Sumatra.  265 pp; 16 black and 

white photos.  As new in stiff wrappers.    $35 

 

No. 12. DICKINSON, E. C., R.S. KENNEDY., and K.C. PARKES.  1991.  The birds of the Philippines: 

an annotated check-list.  507 pp.  As new in laminated boards.   $60 

 

No. 13. HAZEVOET, C.J.  1995.  Birds of the Cape Verde Islands.  192 pp; 48 color plates.  As new 

in laminated boards.   $22 

 

No. 14. CHEKE, R.A. , and F.J. WALSH.  1996.  Birds of Togo.   212 pp.  As new in laminated boards 



except for name of previous owner (Stuart Keith on endpage).   $50 

 

No. 16. ROWLANDS, B.W. et al.  1998.  The birds of St. Helena.  295 pp.  As new in laminated 

boards.   $50 

 

   

Bulletin of the American Museum of Natural History:   
 

ALLEN, J.A.  1900.  List of birds collected in the District of Santa Marta, Colombia, by Mr. 

Herbert H. Smith.  Vol. 12(14):117-184.  No wrappers.   $12 

 

_________.  1905.  Supplementary notes on birds collected in the Santa Marta District, Colombia, 

by Herbert H. Smith, with descriptions of nests and eggs.  Vol. 21(16):275-295.  $5 

 

__________.  1907.  The types of the North American genera of birds.  Vol. 23(16):279-384.   $12 

 

Another copy.  Lacks wrappers.   $6 

 

__________.  1907.  The Baeolophus bicolor-atricristatus group.  Vol. 23(222):467-481.  $3 

 

__________.  1907.  A list of the genera and subgenera of North American birds, with their  types, 

according to Article 30 of the International Code of Zoological Nomenclature.  Vol.  24(1):1-50.  $8 

 

__________.  1910.  Collation of Brisson’s genera of birds with those of Linnaeus.  Vol.28(27):317-

335.  $3 

 

AMADON, D.  1950.  The Hawaiian honeycreepers (Aves, Drepaniidae).  Vol. 95(4):151-262.   $25 

 

__________.  1953.  Avian systematics and evolution in the Gulf of Guinea:  the J.G.  Correia 

Collection.  Vol. 100(3):393-452.   $12 

 

BERGER, A.J.  1957.  On the anatomy and relationships of Fregilupus varius, an extinct starling 

from the Mascarene Islands.  Vol. 113(3):225-272.   $5 

 

CHAPIN, J.P.  1932.  The birds of the Belgian Congo. Part I, Section A.  Vol. 45:1-391.  Very good 

in original wrappers; front wrapper worn and lacking the top ½-in, but still retains a presentation from the 

author; text pages fine.   $55 

 

CHAPMAN, F.M.  1898.  Notes on birds observed at Jalapa and Las Vigas, Vera Cruz, Mexico.  

Vol. 10(2):15-43.   $6 

 

__________.  1900.  A study of the genus Sturnella.  Vol. 13(22):297-320.  $3 

 

__________.  1901.  A new race of the Great Blue Heron, with remarks on the status and  range 

of “Ardea wardi.”  Vol.14(8):87-90.   $2 

 

__________.  1904.  A new grouse from California.  Vol. 20(11):159-162.   $3 

 

__________.  1905.  A contribution to the life history of the American Flamingo (Phoenicopterus 

rubber), with remarks upon specimens.  Vol. 21(7):53-77.   $4 



 

__________.  1923.  The distribution of the motmots of the genus Momotus.  Vol. 48(2):27-59.   $10 

 

__________.  1923.  Mutation among birds in the genus Buarremon.  Vol. 48(9):243-278.   $5 

 

__________.  1931.  The upper zonal bird-life of Mts. Roraima and Duida.  Vol. 63(1):1-135.  $20 

 

Another copy.  Very good+; slight wear at head of spine.    $15 

 

__________.  1940.  The post-glacial history of Zonotrichia capensis.  Vol. 77(8):381-438.   $20 

 

CRACRAFT, J.  1973.  Systematics and evolution of the Gruiformes (Class Aves). 3. Phylogeny of 

the Suborder Grues.  Vol. 151(1):1-128.   $15 

 

DIAMOND, J.M., and M. LECROY.  1979.  Birds of the Karkar and Bagabag Islands, New 

Guinea.  Vol. 164(4):467-531.   $10 

 

DWIGHT, J.  1925.  The gulls (Laridae) of the world:  their plumages, moults, variations, 

relationships, and distribution.  Vol. 52(3):63-401.  Fine in newer cloth binding – an unsually clean 

copy.   $300. 

  

GILLIARD, E.T.  1941.  The birds of Mt. Auyan-Tepui, Venezuela.  1941.  The birds of Mt.  Auyan-

Tepui, Venezuela.  Vol. 77(9):439-508.   $10 

 

__________.  1950.  Notes on a collection of birds from Bataan, Luzon, Philippine Islands.  Vol. 

94(8):457-504.   $10 

 

GILLIARD, E.T., and M. LECROY.  1961.  Birds of the Victor Emanuel and Hindenburg 

Mountains, New Guinea: results of the American Museum of Natural History Expedition to New 

Guinea in 1954.  Vol.. 123(1):1-86.  Presentation from senior author on front wrapper.   $18 

 

Another copy.  Very good in original wrappers; a few faded spots on front cover.   $15 

 

__________.  1966.  Birds of the Middle Sepik region, New Guinea: results of the American 

Museum of Natural History Expedition to New Guinea in 1953-1954.  Vol. 132(4):245-276.  $10 

 

__________.  1967.  Annotated list of birds of the Adelbert Mountains, New Guinea: results  of the 

1959 Gilliard Expedition.  Vol. 138(2):51-82.   $10 

 

GREENWAY, JR., J.C.  1973-78.  Type specimens of birds in the American Museum of Natural 

History.  Pt. 1. Tinamidae-Rallidae.  Pt. 2. Otididae through Picidae.  2 vols.  Vols. 150(3):207-346, 

161(1):1-306.    $25 

 

Pt. 2 only.    $15 

 

GRISCOM, L.  1932.  The distribution of bird-life in Guatemala: a contribution to the study of the 

origin of Central American bird-life.  Vol. 44.  439 pp; two foldout maps.  Fine in new cloth binding; a 

nice copy.   $75   

 

Another copy.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $60 

 



HILL, J.E., and T.D. CARTER.  1941.  The mammals of Angola, Africa.  Vol. 73(1):1-211.  

Moderately worn wrappers; presentation by author to “Tom” (= Thomas Gilliard) on front wrapper.  $20 

 

HOLT, E.G.  1928.  An ornithological survey of the Serra do Itatiaya, Brazil.  Vol. 67(5):251-326; 20 

vlack-and-white plates.  $15 

 

LANCASTER, D.A.  1964.  Biology of the Brushland Tinamou, Nothoprocta cinerascens.  Vol. 

127(6):269-314.  Presentation from author on front cover.   $15 

 

LANYON, W.E.  1966.  Hybridization in meadowlarks.  Vol. 134(1):1-26.   $5 

 

__________.  1967.  Revision and probable evolution of the Myiarchus flycatchers of the West 

Indies.  Vol. 136(6):329-370.   $15 

 

__________.  1978.  Revision of the Myiarchus flycatchers of South America.  Vol. 161(4):429-627.   

$15 

 

__________.  1981.  Breeding birds and old field succession on fallow Long Island farmland.  Vol. 

168(1):1-60.  New in wrappers.   $5 

 

MAYR, E.  1944.  The birds of Timor and Sumba.  Vol. 83(2):123-194. Very good in moderately worn 

wrappers.   $12 

 

MAYR, E., and E.T. GILLIARD.  1954.  Birds of central New Guinea: results of the American 

Museum of Natural History Expedition to New Guinea in 1950 and 1952.  Vol. 103(4):311-374.   $18 

 

MAYR, E., and W.H. PHELPS, JR.  1967.  The origin of the bird fauna of the south Venezuelan 

highlands.  Vol. 136(5):269-328.  Fine in wrappers, except for small coffee stain at bottom of front cover.   

$10 

 

MAYR, E., and A.L. RAND.  1937.  Results of the Archbold Expedition. 14. Birds of the 1933-1934 

Papuan Expedition.  Vol. 123(1):1-248.  Fine in wrappers.   $50 

 

MILLER, W. DeW.  1906.  List of birds collected in northwestern Durango, Mexico, by J.H. Batty, 

during 1903.  Vol. 22(10):161-183.  Wrappers very worn.   $3 

 

__________.  1908.  A review of the manakins of the genus Chioxiphia.  Vol.  24(19):331-343.   $5 

 

__________.  1915.  Three new genera of birds.  Vol. 34(17):515-520.  $3 

 

MURPHY, R.C., and F. HARPER.  1921.  A review of the diving petrels.  Vol. 94(17):495-554; 24 

black and white plates.  Very good in original wrappers, except for piece of front wrapper missing from 

lower right corner and two prominent magic marker marks on front wrappers.   $12 

 

NAUMBURG, E.M.B.  1930.  The birds of Matto Gross, Brazil:  a report on the birds secured by 

the Roosevelt-Rondon Expedition.  Vol. 60:1-452; 17 plates (5 in color).  Very good in original 

wrappers; wrappers separated from spine; magic marker lines on front wrapper.  $75 

 

__________.  1935.  Gazetteer and maps showing stations visited by Emil Kaempfer in eastern 

Brazil and Paraguay.  Vol. 48:449-469; 27 black and white maps; 1 foldout map.  Fine in wrappers.   

$15 



 

__________.  1937.  Studies of birds from eastern Brazil and Paraguay, based on a collection made 

by Emi Kaempfer.  Vol. 74(3):139-205.   $15 

 

RAND, A.L.  1936.  The distribution and habits of Madagascar birds.  Vol. 72(5):143-499.  Fine in 

newer cloth binding, except slightly cocked.   $70 

 

SELANDER, R.K., and D.R. GILLER.  1963.  Species limits in the woodpecker genus Centurus 

(Aves).  Vol. 124(6):213-274.   $10 

 

SHORT, L.L., JR.  1965.  Hybridization in the flickers (Colaptes) of North America.  Vol. 

129(4):307-428.   $20 

 

__________.  1971.  Systematics and behavior of some North American woodpecker, genus Picoides 

(Aves).  Vol. 145(1):1-118.   $18 

 

__________.  1975.  A zoogeographic analysis of the South American chaco avifauna.  Vol. 

154(3):163-352.  Library stamp on cover.   $18 

 

SIMPSON, G.G.  1971.  A review of the pre-Pliocene penguins of New Zealand.  Vol. 144(5):319-

378.  $10 

 

SLUD, P.  1960.  The birds of Finca “La Selva,” Costa Rica: a tropical wet forest locality.  Vol. 

121(2):49-148; 18 black and white plates; 5 text figs; 1 table.  $30 

 

__________.  1964.  The birds of Costa Rica: distribution and ecology.  Vol. 128:1-430.  Very good in 

newer cloth binding.   $35   

 

Another copy.  Very good in original wrappers; title printed on spine.   $30 

 

__________.  1967.  The birds of Cocos Island [Costa Rica].  Vol. 134(4):261-296.  $8 

VAURIE, C.  1949.  A revision of the bird family Dicruridae.  Vol. 93(4):199-342.  $15 

__________.  1951.  A study of Asiatic larks.  Vol. 97(5):431-526.   $10 

__________.  1953.  A generic revision of flycatchers of the Tribe Muscicapini.  Vol. 100(4):453-538.  

$10 

__________.  1964.  A survey of the birds of Mongolia.  Vol. 127(3):103-144.   $10 

 

__________.  1968.  Taxonomy of the Cracidae.  Vol. 138(4):131-260.   $15 

 

__________.  1980.  Taxonomy and geographical distribution of the Furnariidae (Aves, 

Passeriformes).  Vol. 166(1):1-357.  Very good in original wrappers.   $40 

 

VILARÓ, J.  1897.  Hybrids between the game cock and the guinea fowl.  Vol. 9(18):225-230.  $2 

 

VUILLEUMIER, F., and D.N. EWERT.  1978.  The distribution of birds in Venezuelan paramos.  

Vol. 162(2):47-90.  Fine in original wrappers.    $12 

 



WETHERBEE, D.K.  1957.  Natal plumages and downy pteryloses of passerine birds of North 

America.  Vol. 113(5):339-436.   $15 

 

WINKLER, H., and L.L. SHORT.  1978.  A comparative analysis of acoustical signals in Pied 

Woodpeckers (Aves, Picoides).  Vol. 160(1):1-110.    $15 

 

 

Bulletin of the Carnegie Museum of Natural History: 

 
No. 5. CLENCH, M.H., and R.C. LEBERMAN.  1978.  Weights of 151 species of Pennsylvania 

birds analyzed by month, age, and sex.   87 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $8 

 

 

Bulletin of the Florida State Museum, Biological Sciences: 

 
COLLINS, C.T.  1968.  The comparative biology of two species of swifts in Trinidad, West Indies.  

vol. II, no. 5.  63 pp.  Fine in original wrappers; name of former owner on front cover.   $8 

 

SCHULZE, M.D., and D.F. WHITACRE.  1999.  A classification and ordination of the tree 

community of Tikal National Park, Petén, Guatemala.  Vol. 41(3):169-297.  New in wrappers.   $15 

 

 

Bulletin of the International Council for Bird Preservation: 
 

XII.  1975.  324 pp.   $10 

 

 

Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative Zoology: 

AUSTIN, O.L., and N. KURODA.  1953.  Birds of Japan: their status and distribution.  Vol. 

109(4):277-637; 1 map.  Very good in newer cloth binding; front cover page very worn, but otherwise 

fine.   $18 

 

BOCK, W.  1958.  A generic review of the plovers (Charadriidae, Aves).  Vol. 118(2):1-97.  Fine in 

original wrappers; name of previous owner on front cover.   $8 

 

__________.  1960.  The palatine process of the premaxilla in the Passeres.  Vol. 122(8):361-488.  

Fine in original wrappers; name of previous owner on front cover.   $8 

 

BREWSTER, W.  1902.  Birds of the Cape region of Lower California.  Vol. 61(1):1-241.  Very good 

in worn wrappers.   $35 

 

DICKINSON, J.C., JR.  1952.  Geographic variation in the Red-eyed Towhee of the eastern United 

States.  Vol. 107(5):274-352.  Near fine in original wrappers.   $8 

 

__________.  1953.  Report on the McCabe Collection of British Columbia birds.  Vol. 109(2):123-

205.  Near fine in wrappers.   $8 

 

FRIEDMANN, H.  1927.  Notes on some Argentina birds.  Vol. 48(4):139-236.  Fine in original 



wrappers.   $12 

 

GRISCOM, L.  1935.  The ornithology of the Republic of Panama.  Vol. 128:262-382.  Fine in 

wrappers; pages uncut.  Scarce.   $25 

 

Another copy.  Very good in slightly worn wrappers.   $18 

 

__________.  1941.  Birds of lower Amazonia.  Vol. 88:83-344.  Very good in original wrappers; inked 

title on spine.   $25 

 

Another copy.  Fine, but lacks wrappers.  $20 

 

__________.  1950.  Distribution and origin of the birds of Mexico.  Vol. 103(6):341-382.  Fine in 

original wrappers.   $15 

 

KEAST, A.  1961.  Bird speciation in the Australian continent.  Vol. 123(8):307-495; text figs.  Fine 

in original wrappers.    $4 

 

LYMAN, C.P., and R.C. O’BRIEN.  1960.  Mammalian hibernation.  XVIII. Circulatory changes in 

the Thirteen-lined Ground Squirrel during the hibernating cycle.  Vol. 124:353-372.  Fine in 

wrappers.   $3 

 

NOBLE, G.K.  1916.  The resident birds of Guadeloupe.  Vol. 40(1):359-396.  Fine in original 

wrappers.   $5 

 

PAYNTER, R.A., JR.  1957.  Biological investigations in the Selva Lacandona. Chiapas, Mexico.  

Vol. 116(4):193-298; 1 plate.  Near fine in original wrappers; names of previous owners on front cover.   

$12 

 

Another copy.  Near fine in original wrappers; title in ink on spine.   $12 

 

PETERS, J.L.  1917.  Birds from the northern coast of the Dominican Republic.  Vol. 4(11):391-426.  

Fine in original wrappers.   $8 

 

SMITHE, F.B., and R.A. PAYNTER, JR.  1963.  Birds of Tikal, Guatemala.  Vol. 128(5):245-324.  

Fine in original wrappers.   $15 

 

TOWNSEND, C.H., and A. WETMORE.  1919.  Reports on the scientific results of the Expedition 

to Tropical Pacific in charge of Alexander Agassiz on the U.S. Fish Commission Steam “Albatross,” 

from August 1899, to March, 1900, Commander Jefferson F. Moser, U.S.N. Commission.  XXI. The 

birds.  Vol. 43(4):151-225.  Very good in original wrappers.   $8 

 

VUILLUMIER, F.  1965.  Relationships and evolution wityhin the Cracidae (Aves, Galliformes).  

Vol. 134(1):1-27.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

Bulletin of the Peabody Museum of Natural History: 
 

No. 7. BALL, S.C.  1952.  Fall bird migration on the Gaspé Peninsula.  211 pp.  Fine in original cloth 

binding except for a bit of spotting on spine.    $20 

 



No. 13. RIPLEY, S.D., and D.S. RABOR.  1958.  Notes on a collection of birds from Mindoro 

Island, Philippines.  83 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

No. 19. RIPLEY, S.D.  1964.  A systematic and ecology study of birds of New Guinea.  85 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.  $10 

 

No. 24. ASHMOLE, N. P., and M. J. ASHMOLE.  1967.  Comparative feeding ecology of sea birds 

of a tropical oceanic island.  131 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

No. 32.  SIBLEY, C.G.  1970.  A comparative study of the egg-white proteins of passerine birds.  

131 pp.; 38 black and white figures.  Very good-fine in wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 37. AMES, P. L.  1971.  The morphology of the syrinx in passerine birds.  194 pp.  Fine in 

original stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

No. 39. SIBLEY, C.G., and J.E. AHLQUIST.  1972.  A comparative study of the egg white proteins 

of non-passerine birds.  276 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $10 

 

 

Bulletin of the Tall Timbers Research Station: 

 
No. 4. NORRIS, R. A.  1963.  A preliminary study of avian blood groups with special reference to 

the Passeriformes.  71 pp.  Fine in original wrappers; name and address of previous owner stamped on 

front cover.  $8 

 

No. 8. STODDARD, H.L., SR., and R.A. NORRIS.  1967.  Bird casualties at a Leon County, Florida 

TV tower: an eleven-year study.  104 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

 

CALDASIA (Boletin del Instituto de Ciencias Naturales, Museo de Historia Natural, Facultad de 

Ciencias de las Universidad National de Colombia, Bogota): 

 

 Vol. 50.  1986..  780 pp.  Contains a wealth of papers on botanical and zoological topics in Colombia. 

Text in Spanish.  Very good in moderately worn wrappers.   $50 

 

 

Canadian Wildlife Service Monograph Series: 
 

No. 1. TUCK, L. M.  1960.  The murres.  260 pp.  Fine in fine dj.  The scarcest title in this series.   $30 

 

No. 6. GASTON, A.J., and D.N. NETTLESHIP.  1981.  The Thick-billed Murres of Prince Leopold 

Island: a study of the breeding ecology of a colonial high arctic seabird.  350 pp.  Fine in illustrated 

boards.     $12 

 

 

Canadian Wildlife Service Occasional Paper: 

 
No. 1. CANADIAN WILDLIFE SERVICE.  1962.  Birds protected in Canada under the Migratory 



Birds Convention Act.  12 pp.  Fine in original wrappers; name of previous owner on front cover.   $5 

 

__________.  1974.  4
th

 ed. of previous title.  Fine in original wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 8. BOYER, G.F.  1972.  Birds of the Nova Scotia – New Brunswick border region.  2
nd

 ed.  47 pp.  

Fine in stiff wrappers.  Name of former owner on front cover.   $5 

 

No. 16. BLOKPOEL, H.  1973.  Bird migration forecasts for military air operations.  18 pp.  Very 

good in wrappers.  $4 

 

No. 19. GILBERTSON, M., and L. REYNOLDS.  1974.  DDE and PCB in Canadian birds, 1969 to 

1972.  18 pp.  Fine in original wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $5 

 

No. 39. NETTLESHIP, D.N., and A.J. GASTON.  1978.  Patterns of pelagic distribution of seabirds 

in western Lancaster Sound and Barrow Strait, NWT.  40 pp. Near fine in stiff wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 41. DESGRANGES, J.-L.  1980.  Avian community structure of six forest stands in La Mauricie 

National Park, Quebec.  34 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 45. STIRLING, I., and H. CLEATOR (eds.).  1981.  Polynyas in the Canadian Arctic.  72 pp.  

Very good in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 46. BOYD, H., G.E.J. SMITH, and F.G. COOCH.  1982.  The Lesser Snow Geese of the eastern 

Canadian Arctic.  25 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $5 

 

No. 51. FILION, F.L., and S.A.D. PARKER.  1984.  Human dimensions of migratory game-bird 

hunting in Canada.  34 pp.   Fine in wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 52. HOCHBAUM, G.S., and C.J. WALTERS.  1984.  Components of hunting mortality in 

ducks.  29 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 54. CURTIS, S.G., D.G. DENNIS, and H. BOYD (eds.).  1984.  Waterfowl studies in Ontario, 

1973-81.  71 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 55. BOYD, H.  1985.  The report kills of ducks and geese in Canada and the USA, 1974-82.   

Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $5 

 

No. 58. BUTLER, R.W., B.G. STUSHNOFF, and E. McMACKIN.  1986.  The birds of the Creston 

Valley and southeastern British Columbia.  37 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 62. McNICOL, D.K., B.E. BENDELL, and R.K. ROSS.  1987.  Studies of the effects of 

acidification on aquatic wildlife in Canada: waterfowl and trophic relationships in small lakes in 

northern Ontario.  76 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 65. BUTLER, R.W., and R.W. CAMPBELL.  1987.  The birds of the Fraser River delta: 

populations, ecology and international significance.  73 pp.  Very good+ in stiff wrappers; name and 

address of previous owner stamped crudely on front cover.   $5 

 

No. 71. ALEXANDER, S., and K.J. McCORMICK.  1991.  Key migratory bird terrestrial habitat 

sites in the Northwest Territories.  2nd ed. 184 pp.  Fine in wrappers.  $5 

 



No. 72. MORGAN, K.H., K. VERMEER, and R.W. McKELVEY.  1991.  Atlas of pelagic birds of 

western Canada.  72 pp; color plates.  Fine in wrappers.  $8 

 

No. 75. VERMEER, K., R.W. BUTLER, and K.H. MORGAN (eds.).  1992.  The ecology, status, and 

conservation of marine and shoreline birds on the west coast of Vancouver Island.  136 pp.  Fine in 

stiff wrappers; name and address of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $5 

 

No. 79. WOO, M., R.D. ROSWELL, and R.G. CLARK.  1993.  Hydrological classification of 

Canadian prairie wetlands and prediction of wetland inundation in response to climatic variability.   
24 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 80. GASTON, A.J., L.N. de FOREST, G. GILCHRIST, and D.N. NETTLESHIP.  1993.  

Monitoring Thick-billed Murre populations at colonies in northern Hudson Bay.  16 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 81. KERBES, R.H.  1994.  Colonies and numbers of Ross’ Geese and Lesser Snow Geese in the 

Queen Maud Gulf Migratory bird Sanctuary.   47 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 82. FLEMMING, S.P. (ed.).  1994.  The 1991 international Piping Plover census in Canada.  59 

pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 85. EWINS, P.J., D.V. (CHIP) WESELOH, R.J. NORSTROM, K. LEGIERSE, H.J. AUMAN, 

and J.P. LUDWIG.  1994.  Caspian Terns on the Great Lakes: organochlorine contamination, 

reproduction, diet, and population changes.  30 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 87. BÉLANGER, L., and L. LEHOUX.  1995.  Use of various habitat types by nesting ducks on 

islands in the St. Lawrence River between Montréal and Trois-Rivières.  26 pp.  As new in wrappers.     

$5 

 

No. 88. SCHUEHAMMER, A.M., and S.L. NORRIS.  1995.  A review of the environmental impacts 

of lead shotshell ammunition and lead fishing weights in Canada.  54 pp.  As new in wrappers.  $5  

 

No. 89. SIROIS, J., M.A. FOURNIER, and M.F. KAY.  1995.  The colonial waterbirds of Great 

Slave Lake, Northwest Territories: an annotated atlas.  59 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 90. REED, A., R. BENOIT, R. LALUMIÈRE, and M. JULIEN.  1996.  Duck use of the coastal 

habitats of northeastern James Bay.  47 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   

$5 

 

No. 91. MONTEVECCHI, W.A. (ed.).  1996.  Studies of high-latitude seabirds.  4.  Trophic 

relationships and energetics of endotherms in cold ocean systems.  73 pp.  As new in wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 92. REED, A., R. BENOIT, M. JULIEN, and M. LALUMIÈRE.  1996.  Goose use of the coastal 

habitats of northeastern James Bay.  35 pp.  As new in wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 94. DICKSON, D.L.  1997.  King and Common Eiders of the western Canadian Arctic.  75 pp.  

Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $5 

 

No. 95. DUNN, E.H., M.D. CADMAN, and J.B. FALLS (eds.).  1997.  Monitoring bird populations: 

the Canadian experience.  62 pp.  Fine in wrappers.  $5 

 



No. 96. DONALDSON, G.M., A.J. GASTON, J.W. CHARDINE, K. KAMPP, D.N. NETTLESHIP, 

and R.D. ELLIOT.  1997.  Winter distributions of Thick-billed Murres from the eastern Canadian 

Arctic and western Greenland in relation to age and time of year.   26 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 97. ALEXANDER, S.A., and C.L. GRATTO-TREVOR.  1997.  Shorebird migration and 

staging at a large prairie lake and wetland complex: the Quill Lakes, Saskatchewan.   47 pp.  Fine in 

stiff wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $5 

 

No. 98. KERBES, R.H., K.M. MEERES, and J.E. HINES (eds.).  1999.  Distribution, survival, and 

numbers of Lesser Snow Geese of the western Canadian Arctic and Wrangel Island, Russia.  120 

pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 99. FOURNIER, M.A., and J.E. HINES.  1999.  Breeding ecology of the Horned Grebe Podiceps 

auritus in subarctic wetlands.  32 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 100. GOUDIE, R.I., M.R. PETERSEN, and G.J. ROBERTSON (eds.).  1999.  Behaviour and 

ecology of sea ducks.  88 pp; black and white illustrations.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 102. BOYD, H. (ed.).  2000.  Population modeling and management of Snow Geese.  36 pp.  Fine 

in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 105. CHAPDELAINE, G., A.W. DIAMOND, R.D. ELLIOT, and G.J. ROBERTSON.  2001.  

Status and population trends of the Razorbill in eastern North America.  21 pp.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 106. GASTON, A.J.  2002.  Studies of high-latitude seabirds. 5. Monitoring Thick-billed Murres 

in the eastern Canadian Arctic, 1976-2000.  52 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 107. BOYD, H., H. LÉVESQUE, and K.M. DICKSON.  2002.  Changes in reported waterfowl 

hunting activity and kill in Canada and the United States, 1985-1998.   24 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   

$5 

 

No. 108. SCHEUHAMMER, A.M., S.L. MONEY, D.A. KIRK, and G. DONALDSON.  2003.  Lead 

fishing sinkers and jigs in Canada: review of their use patterns and toxic impacts on wildlife.  48 pp.  

Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

 

Canadian Wildlife Service, Pacific and Yukon Region, Technical Report Series: 
 

No. 122.  RODWAY, M.S., J.-P. L. SAVARD, and H.M. REGEHR.  1991,  Habitat use and activity 

patters of Marbled Murrelets at inland and at-sea sites in the Queen Charlotte Islands, British 

Columbia.    151 pp; 1 foldout map.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

 

Canadian Wildlife Service Report Series:  $5 each 

 
No. 1. NOVAKOWSKI, N.S.  1966.  Whooping Crane population dynamics on the nesting grounds, 

Wood Buffalo National park, Northwest Territories, Canada.  20 pp. 

 

No. 3.  RYDER, J.P.  1967.  The breeding biology of Ross’ Goose in the Perry River region, 



Northwest Territories.  36 pp.      

 

No. 10. SOPER, J.D.  No. 12. VERMEER, K.  1970.  Breeding biology of California and Ring-billed 

Gulls.  52 pp. 

 

No. 14. CANADIAN WILDLIFE SERVICE.  1971.  Studies of bird hazards to aircraft.  105 pp. 

 

No. 17. ERSKINE, A.J.  1972.  Populations, movements and seasonal distribution of mergansers.  

36 pp. 

 

No. 18. KIEL, W.H., JR., A.S. HAWKINS, and N.G. PERRET.  1972.  Waterfowl habitat trends in 

the aspen parklands of Manitoba.  61 pp.  Near fine in stiff wrappers.    

 

No. 27. BROWN, R.G.B.  1974.  Bird damage to fruit crops in the Niagara Peninsula.  57 pp.  Very 

good in stiff wrappers.    

 

No. 28. BLOKPOEL, H.  1974.  Migration of Lesser Snow and Blue Geese.  Part 1.  Distribution, 

chronology, directions, numbers, heights and speeds.  30 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   

 

No. 32. __________.  1975.  Migration of Lesser Snow and Blue Geese.  Part 2.  Influence of the 

weather and predictions of major flights.  30 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  

 

No. 41. ERSKINE, A. J.  1977.  Birds in boreal Canada.  73 pp.  Near fine in stiff wrappers.    

 

No. 42. __________.  1978.  The first ten years of the co-operative breeding bird survey in Canada.   

Very good in stiff wrappers.    

 
No. 44. McCRACKEN, J.D., M.S.W. BRADSTREET, and G.L. HOLROYD.  1981.  Breeding birds 

of Long Point, Lake Erie.  73 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers.  

 

 
Carnegie Museum of Natural History, Special Publication: 
 
No. 3. LEBERMAN, R.C.  1976.  The birds of the Ligonier Valley.  67 pp; 6 tipped-in color plates by 

H.J. Janosik; line drawings by Carol Rudy; black and white photos. Fine in stiff wrappers.  $15 

 

No. 7. HALL, G.A.  1983.  West Virginia birds: distribution and ecology.  180 pp; line drawings.  

Fine in very good dj.   $15 

 

 

Colorado Department of Game, Fish, and Parks Special Report : 
 

No. 11. STONE, C.P.  1966. A literature review of Mourning Dove song as related to the coo-count 

census.  29 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $4 

 

 

Colorado Dept. of Game, Fish and Parks Technical Publication: 

 



No. 16. ROGERS, G.E.  1964.  Sage Grouse investigations in Colorado.  130 pp.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers.   $10 

 

No. 18. HOFFMAN, D.M.  1965.  The Scaled Quail in Colorado: range, population status and 

harvest.  47 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $6 

 

No. 21. ROGERS, G.E.  1968.  The Blue Grouse in Colorado.  64 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $6 

 

No. 22. HOPPER, R.M.  1968.  Wetlands of Colorado: an inventory and evaluation study of 

wetlands for waterfowl hunting.  88 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 23. ROGERS, G.E.  1969.  The Sharp-tailed Grouse in Colorado.  94 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $8 

 

No. 26. RUTHERFORD, W. H.  1970.  The Canada Geese of southeastern Colorado.  65 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 38. BRAUN, C.E.,  R.W. HOFFMAN, and G.E. ROGERS.  1976.  Wintering areas and winter 

ecology of White-tailed Ptarmigans in Colorado.  38 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

  

 

Colorado Division of Wildlife, Division Report : 
 

No. 16. RINGELMAN, J. K.  1991.  Evaluating and managing waterfowl habitat: a general 

reference on the biological requirements and management of ducks and geese common to Colorado.    
46 pp.    Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

   

No. 19. BRAUN, C. E., K. M. GIESEN, R. W. HOFFMAN, T. E. REMINGTON, and W. D. 

SNYDER.  1994.  Upland bird management analysis guide, 1994-1998.  48 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   

$3 

 

 

Colorado Division of Game, Fish and Parks Technical Publication: 
No. 27.  BRAUN, C.E., and G.E. ROGERS.  1971.  The White-tailed Ptarmigan in Colorado.  no. 

27.  80 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $8 

 

 

Colorado Division of Wildlife, Special Report: 
 

No. 33. SCHOLE, B.J.  1973.  A literature review on characteristics of hunters.  15 pp.   Fine in 

wrappers.   $5  

 

No. 39. BRAUN, C.E.  1976.  Methods for locating, trapping and banding Band-tailed Pigeons in 

Colorado.  20 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 56. SNYDER, W.D.  1984.  Management procedures for Northern Bobwhites in eastern 

Colorado.  22 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 59. __________.  1985.  Management procedures for Ring-necked Pheasants in Colorado.  53 

pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $6 



 

No. 71. __________.  1997.  Sandsage-bluestem prairie renovation to benefit prairie grouse.  34 pp.  

Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 72. GIESSEN, K.M.  1997.  Seasonal movements, home ranges and habitat use by Columbian 

Sharp-tailed Grouse in Colorado.  16 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

 
Denver Museum of Natural History Museum Pictorial: 

 
No. 6. BAILEY, A.M.  1952.  Laysan and Black-footed Albatrosses.  79 pp; many black and white 

photos by the author.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $7 

 

No. 9. BAILEY, A.M., R.J. NIEDRACH, and A.L. BAILY.  1953.  The Red Crossbills of Colorado.   

64 pp; many black and white photos.  Fine in wrappers.  $8 

 

No. 10. MURPHY, R. C., R. J. NIEDRACH, and A. M. BAILEY.  1954.  Canton Island.  78 pp.  

Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 11. BAILEY, A.M.  1955.  Birds of New Zealand.  116 pp.; 80 black and white photos.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers.  $8 

 

No.14. GREGORY, T.  1957.  Nature photography at night.  62 pp.  Very good in original wrappers.   

$5 

 

No. 15. BAILEY, A.M.  1961.  Dusky and Swallow-tailed Gulls of the Galapagos Islands.  31 pp.  

Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 
No. 19. COLLISTER, A.  1970.  Birds of Rocky Mountain National Park.  64 pp.  Fine in original 

wrappers; name of previous owner on front cover.   $5 

 

 

Fieldiana: Zoology: 
 

RAND, A.L., and D.S. RABOR.  1960.  Birds of the Philippine Islands: Siquijor, Mount Malindang, 

Bohol, and Samar.  Vol. 35(7):225-439.  As new in stiff wrappers.    $18 

 

BLAKE, E.R.  1958.  Birds of Volcán de Chiriquí, Panama.  Vol. 36(6):469-577.  Fine in wrappers; 

name of previous owner on front cover.   $9 

 

RAND, A.L.  1958.  Notes on African bulbuls: Family Pycnonotidae:  Class Aves.  Vol. 35(6):143-

220.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

RAND, A.L.  1954.  Social feeding behavior of birds.  Vol. 36(1):1-71.  Fine in wrappers; name of 

previous owner stamped on cover.    $5 

 

RAND, A.L.  1951.  Bird from Liberia, with a discussion of barriers between upper and lower 

Guinea subspecies.  Vol. 32(9):558-653.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 



RAND, A.L., H. FRIEDMANN, and M.A. TRAYLOR, JR.  1959.  Birds from Gabon and Moyen 

Congo.  Vol. 41(2):219-410.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

VAN SOMEREN, V.G.L.  1956.  Days with birds: studies of habits of some East African species.  

Vol. 38.  8vo; 520 pp; black and white photos.  Fine; title in ink on spine and previous owner’s name on 

front wrapper.     $32 

 

 

Georgia Ornithological Society Occasional Publication: 
 
No. 14. BEATON, G., P.W. SYKES, JR., and J.W. PARRISH, JR.  2003.  Annotated checklist of 

Georgia birds.  5
th
 ed.  156 pp.  As new in spiral binding.   $7 

 

 

Habitat Suitability Index Models:  (1980s.  U.S. Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife 

Service, Biological Reports)  $5 each 

 American Coot 

 American Woodcock 

 Baird’s Sparrow 

 Black Brant 

 Black-capped Chickadee 

 Blue-winged Teal 

 Brewer’s Sparrow 

 Clapper Rail 

 Downy Woodpecker 

 Gadwall    

 Greater Prairie Chicken 

 Least Tern 

 Northern Bobwhite 

 Pileated Woodpecker 

 Pine Warbler 

 Ruffed Grouse 

 Spotted Owl 

 Wood Duck 

 
ICBP Study Report:  (Most of these are now out of print) 

No. 15. MACLEOD, H.  Undated.  Conservation of Oku Mountain Forest, Cameroon.  

International Council for Bird Preservation Study Report no. 15.  90 pp.  Very good in spiral 

binding, except for small coffee stains on bottom page edges.  $10 

No. 28. WILKINSON,  R., and R. BEECROFT.  1988.  Kagoro Forest conservation study.   81 pp.  

Very good in spiral binding, except for some small coffee stains along bottom edge.   $10 

No. 30. ALTENBURG, W.,  and J.V. DER KAMP.  1989.  Etude ornitholgique préliminaire de la 

zone cotiere du nord-ouest de la Guinee.   65 pp.  Fine in wrappers.  (In French)   $20 

No. 38. ALLPORT, G., M. AUSDEN, P.V. HAYMAN, P. ROBERTSON, and P. WOOD.   

1989.  The conservation of the birds of Gola Forest, Sierra Leone.  104 pp.  Fine in spiral 



binding, except for small coffee stains along bottom page edges.   $18 

 

No. 40. SAFFORD, R., and W. DUCKWORTH (eds.).  1990.  A wildlife survey of Marojejy Nature 

Reserve, Madagascar: report of the Cambridge Madagascar rainforest expedition, 1988.  185 pp.   $25 

 

No. 44. BEST, B.J., M.C. CHANGO, M. CHECKER, C.T. CLARKE, A. MCNAB, G.L. MUNDAY, 

M. MUDAY, and R. TAPIA (eds).  1991.  The threatened birds of the Sozoranga Region, southwest 

Ecuador.   93 pp.  New in spiral binding.     $20 

No. 50. DUCKWORTH, J.W., M.E. EVANS, R.S. SAFORD, M.G. TELFER, R.J. TIMMINS, and 

C. ZEWDIE.  1992.  Survey of Nechisar National Park, Ethiopia.   132 pp.  Fine in spiral binding.   

$25 

No. 53. EVANS, T.D., and G.Q.A. ANDERSON.  1990.  Wildlife survey of the East Usambara 

and Ukaguru Mountains, Tanzania. 106 pp.  Fine in spiral binding.   $20 

 

No. 58. GARTSHORE, M.E., P.D. TAYLOR, and I.S FRANCIS. 1995.  Forest birds in Côte 

d'Ivoire: a survey of Tai National Park and other forests and forestry plantations, 1989-1991.  

81 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $20 

 

 

Illinois Dept. of Conservation Technical Bulletin: 
 
No. 2. HANSON, H.C., and C.W. KOSSACK.  1963.  The Mourning Dove in Illinois.  133 pp.  Fine 

in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 
No. 3. LORD, R.D., JR.  1963.  The cottontail rabbit in Illinois.  94 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

 

Illinois Natural History Survey Biological Notes: 

 
No. 26. JORDAN, J.S., and F.C. BELLROSE.  1951.  Lead poisoning in wild waterfowl.   Fine in 

wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 41. GRABER, R.R., and J.S. GOLDEN.  1960.  Hawks and owls:  population trends from 

Illinois Christmas Counts.  24 pp.  Very good-fine in original wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 42. LARIMER, E.J.  1960.  Winter foods of the bobwhite in southern Illinois.  35 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.   $4 

 

No. 45. SANDERSON, G.C.  1961.  Techniques for determining age of raccoons.  Fine in wrappers.   

$3 

 

No. 47.  GREELEY, F., R.F. LABISKY, and S.H. MANN.  1962.  Distribution and abundance of 

pheasants in Illinois.  Fine in wrappers.   $3  

 

No. 49. HANSON, H.C.  1962.  Characters of age, sex, and sexual maturity in Canada Geese.  

Fine in wrappers.   $3 

  



No. 57. MILLS, H.B., W.C. STARRETT, and F.C. BELLROSE.  1966.  Man’s effect on the  fish 

and wildlife of the Illinois River.  Fine in wrappers.   $3 

 

No. 61. BELLROSE, F.C.  1968.  Waterfowl migration corridors east of the Rocky Mountains in 

the United States.  Fine in wrappers.   $4 

 

No. 68. GRABER, J. W., R.R. GRABER, and E.L. KIRK.  1970.  Illinois birds: Mimidae.  38 pp.  

Fine in wrappers.   $4 

 

No. 75.  GRABER, R.R., J.W. GRABER, and E.L. KIRK.  1971.  Illinois birds: Turdidae.    44 pp.  

Fine in wrappers.   $4 

 

No. 80. __________.  1972.  Illinois birds:  Hirundinidae.  Fine in wrappers.   $4 

 

No. 86. __________.  1974.  Illinois birds: Tyrannidae.  56 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $4 

 

No. 102. __________.  1977.  Illinois birds: Picidae.  73 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.  $4 

 

No. 109. __________.  1978.  Illinois birds: Ciconiiformes.  80 pp.  Fine in wrappers.  $4 

 

No. 110. __________.  1979.  Illinois birds:  Sylviidae.  Fine in wrappers.  $4 

 

 

Illinois Natural History Survey Bulletin: 
 
ANDERSON, H.G.  1969.  Food habits of migratory ducks in Illinois.  Vol. 27(4):289-344.  Very 

good in wrappers.   $4 

 

BELLROSE, F.C., JR.  1941.  Duck food plants of the Illinois River Valley.  Vol. 21(8):237-280.  

Fine in wrappers.   $4 

 

BELLROSE, F.C.  1959.  Lead poisoning as a mortality factor in waterfowl populations.  Vol. 

27(3):236-288.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

BELLROSE, F. C., T. G. SCOTT, A. S. HAWKINS, and J. B. LOW.  1961.  Sex ratios and age 

ratios in North American Ducks.  Vol. 27(6): 391-474.  Fine in original wrappers; name of previous 

owner on cover.   $8 

 

GRABER, R. R., and J. W. GRABER.  1963.  A comparative study of bird populations in Illinois, 

1906-1909 and 1956-1958.  Vol. 28(3): 383-528.  Fine in original wrappers.    $10 

 

HANSON, H.C., and R.H. SMITH.  1950.  Canada Geese of the Mississippi Flyway, with special 

reference to an Illinois flock.  Vol. 25(3):59-210.  Near fine in wrappers.   $9 

 

MILLS, H.B., G.C. DECKER, H.H. ROSS, J.C. CARTER, G.W. BENNETT, T.G. SCOTT, J.S. 

AYARS, R.R. WARRICK, and B.B. EAST.  1958.  A century of biological research.  Vol. 27(2):85-

234.   Fine in wrappers.   $8 

 

STARRETT, W.C., and P.G. BARNICKOL.  1955.  Efficiency and selectivity of commercial fishing 

devices used on the Mississippi River.  Vol. 26(4):325-366.  Fine in wrappers.   $3 



 

YEAGER, L.E.  1949.  Effect of permanent flooding in a river-bottom timber area.  Vol. 25(2):33-

65.  Fine in wrappers.   $3 

 

YEATTER, R.E. 1943. The prairie chicken in Illinois AND BELLROSE, F.C., JR., and H.G. 

ANDERSON.  Preferential rating of duck food plants.  Vol. 27(4-5):377-433. Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

 

International Council for Bird Preservation Monograph: 

 
No. 1. JOHNSON, T.H.  1988.  Biodiversity and conservation in the Caribbean: profiles of selected 

islands.  144 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.    $15 

 

No. 3. COLLAR, N.J., and S.N. STUART.  1988.  Key forests for threatened birds in Africa.  

International Council for Bird Preservation Monograph no. 3.  102 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

Another copy.  Very good+ in wrappers with name of previous owner (Stuart Keith) on endpage.   $12 

 

No. 4. INSKIPP, C.  1989.  Nepal’s forest birds: their status and conservation.   187 pp.  As new in 

stiff wrappers.   $18 

 

 

International Council for Bird Preservation Technical Publication: 
 

No. 1. PASQUIER, R.F.  1980.  Conservation of New World Parrots; proceedings of the ICBP 

parrot working group meeting St. Lucia, 1980.  485 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers (still in original 

protective cellophane wrapping).   $20 

No. 3. MOORS, P.J. (ed.).  1985.  Conservation of island birds.  International Council for Bird 

Preservation.  271 pp.  Good-very good in stiff wrappers; small stain at bottom of title page; front 

cover sunned.   $10 

 

No. 5. NEWTON, I., and R. D. CHANCELLOR (eds.).  1985.  Conservation studies on raptors.   

482 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $30 

 

No. 7. GORIUP, P.D. (ed.).  1988.  Ecology and conservation of grassland birds.  250 pp.  Stiff 

wrappers.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $40 

 

 

Iowa College Extension Service, Iowa Agricultural Experiment Station, 

Extension Circular: 
 

No. 247.  SCOTT, T.G., and G.O. HENDRICKSON.  1938.  Nesting birds of Iowa.   64 pp.  Near fine 

in wrappers; library stamp on cover.   $4 

 

 

Iowa Agricultural Experiment Station Research Bulletin: 
 

No. 310 (pp. 356-415).  McCLURE, H.E.  1943.  Ecology and management of the Mourning Dove, 



Zenaidura macroura (Linn.), in Cass County, Iowa.  As new in original stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

 

Journal of the Department of Agriculture of Porto Rico : 

 
Vol. 10(1). DANFORTH, S.T.  1926.  Birds of the Cartagena Laoon, Porto Rico.  136 pp. Very good 

in original wrappers.  Scarce.  $35 

 

 

Living Bird (Annual of the Cornell Laboratory of Ornithology): 

 
COMPLETE SET:  Vols. 1-19.  Very good fine (tape repair on spine of vol. 1).  $200 

 

Individual volumes: 

 

3rd.  1964.  200 pp; black and white plates.  Very good in stiff wrappers.   $10 

5th.  1966.  241 pp; black and white plates.  Very good in stiff wrappers.   $10   

6th.  1967.  249 pp; color and black and white plates.  Near fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

8th.  1969.  262 pp; color and black and white plates.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $12 

9th.  1970.  94 pp; color and black and white plates.  Very good in stiff wrappers.  $10 

13th.  1974.  326 pp; color and black and white plates.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $12 

15th.  1976.  254 pp; color and black and white plates.  Very good in stiff wrappers (some smudging on rear panel).  $10 

18th.  1980.  219 pp; 12 full-page color plates and numerous black and white plates.  Near fine in stiff  wrappers.  $10 

19th.  1982.  164 pp; numerous color and black and white plates.  Near fine in stiff wrappers.  $10 

 

 

Los Angeles County Museum Contributions in Science: 
 
No. 84. FRIEDMANN, H.  1964.  Results of the 1964 Cheney Tanganyikan Expedition, ornithology.  

50 pp.  Fine (no wrappers issued); name of previous owner stamped on first page.    $5 

 

 

Los Angeles County Museum of Natural History, Science Series: 
 

No. 20 (Paleontology no. 11).  STOCK, C.  1972./  Rancho La Brea: a record of Pleistocene life in 

California.  6th ed.  81 pp.   Fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

 

Manitoba Museum of Man and Nature Special Publication: 
 

No.1. JEHL, J.R., JR., and B.A. SMITH.  1970.  Birds of the Churchill region, Manitoba.  87 pp.   

$15 

 
 

Miscellaneous Publications, Museum of Zoology, University of Michigan: 
 
No. 10. WOOD, N.A.  1923.  A preliminary survey of the bird life of North Dakota.  96 pp.  Very 

good in wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on cover; slight bend in lower righthand corner.   $8 



 

No. 27. VAN TYNE, J.  1935.  The birds of northern Petén, Guatemala.  46 pp.  Fine in wrappers; 

name of previous owner stamped on cover.   $8 

 

No. 41. HYDE, A.S.  1939.  The life history of Henslow’s Sparrow, Passerherbulus henslowi 

(Audubon).  72 pp.  Fine in wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $5 

 

No. 44. TRAUTMAN, M.B.  1940.  The birds of Buckeye Lake, Ohio.  464 pp.  Very good in original 

wrappers (minor shelfwear).   $18 

 

Another copy.  Good in worn wrappers; text pages fine.  $10 

 

No. 55. BRODKORB, P.  1943.  Birds from the Gulf lowlands of southern Mexico.  88 pp.  Fine in 

original wrappers.   $10 

 

No. 75. WOOD, N.A..  1951.  The birds of Michigan.  559 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.  Name of 

former owner on front cover.  Near fine in original wrappers.   $25 

 
No. 85. BERGER, A.J.  1954.  The mycology of the pectoral appendage of three genera of American 

cuckoos.  35 pp; 4 black and white figures.  Fine in wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on cover.   

$5 

 

No. 81. TORDOFF, H.B.  1954.  A systematic study of the avian family Fringillidae based on the 

structure of the skull.  41 pp + 71 black and white figures.  Very good in wrappers.  $8  

 

No. 102. COTTRILLE, W.P., and B.D. COTTRELLE.  1958.  Great Blue heron: behavior at the 

nest. 15 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $3 

 

No. 103. BROADBOOKS, H.E.  1958.  Llife history and ecology of the chipmunk, Eutamias 

amoenus, in eastern Washington.  42 pp; 3 black and white plates.   Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 136. LIGON, J.D.  1968.  The biology of the Elf Owl, Micrathene whitneyi.  70 pp.  Very good in 

wrappers.   $10 

 

 

National Audubon Society Research Report: 
 
No. 2. ALLEN, R.P.  1942.  The Roseate Spoonbill.  142 pp.  A fine copy of the original report in the 

original wrappers.   $60 

 

No. 3. ALLEN, R.P.  1952.  The Whooping Crane.  246 pp.  Fine in original wrappers, except for slight 

wear at base of spine.   $45 

 

Another copy.  Very good in wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $35 

 

Another copy.  Very good in original wrappers, except wrappers are partially detached and worn on 

spine. Would bind nicely.   $25 

 

No. 3 supplement. ALLEN, R.P.  1956.  A report on the Whooping Crane’s northern breeding 



grounds.  60 pp.  Fine in original wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $12 

 

No. 6. MILLER, A.H., I.I. McMILLAN, and E. McMILLAN.  1965.  The current status and welfare 

of the California Condor.  61 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on cover.   

$20 

 

 

National Museum of Canada Bulletin: 
 
No. 37. RAND, A.L.  1948.  Birds of southern Alberta.  105 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.  $15 

 

No. 69. ANDERSON, R.M.  1948.  Methods of collecting and preserving vertebrate animals.  2
nd

 

revised ed.  162 pp.  Very good in original wrappers, but with tape closing tears at top and bottom of 

spine.   $15 

 

No. 72. TAVERNER, P.A.  1934.  Birds of Canada.  445 pp.  Good-very good in original blue cloth 

binding; some shelfwear, especially along spine.   $20 

 

No. 110.  GODFREY, W.E., and A.L. WILK.  1948.  Birds of the Lake St. John region, Quebec.   32 

pp. As new in wrappers.   $16 

 

No. 120. GODFREY, W.E.  1950.  Birds of the Cypress Hills and Flotten Lake regions, 

Saskatchewan.  96 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

No. 125. MANNING, T.H.  1952.  Birds of the West James Bay and southern Hudson Bay coasts.  

108 pp.; 7 black and white plates.  Very good in original wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on 

cover.   $22 

 

Another copy.  Very good, but lacks wrappers.   $12 

 

No. 128, pp. 1-52. GODFREY, W.E.  1953.  Notes on birds of the area of intergradation between 

eastern prairie and forest in Canada.  Fine; no wrappers issued.   $5 

 

No. 132, pp. 155-213. GODFREY, W.E.  1954.  Birds of Prince Edward Island.  Fine; no wrappers 

issued.   $5 

 

No. 143. MANNING, T. H., E. O. HÖHN, and A. H. MACPHERSON.  1956.  The birds of Banks 

Island.  144 pp; 9 black and white plates.  Very good in wrappers with significant wear at head 

and tail of spine; signed by senior author on front cover.   $15 

 

No. 144. GODFREY, W. E.  1949.  Birds of Lake Mistassini and Lake Albanel, Quebec.  43 pp.  As 

new in wrappers.   $16 

 

No. 154. CAMERON, A.W.  1958.  Mammals of the islands in the Gulf of St. Lawrence.  165 pp.  

Very good in wrappers, but with a little wear along one bottom corner of the front wrapper.   $18 

 

No. 169. PARMELEE, D.F.  1960.  The birds of west-central Ellesmere Island and adjacent areas.   

101 pp; 9 black and white plates.  Fine in original wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $15 

 

No. 222. PARMELEE, D.F., H.A. STEPHENS, and R.H. SCHMIDT.  1967.  The birds of 



southeastern Victoria Island and adjacent small islands.  229 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers; name 

and address of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $10 

 

 

Neue Brehm-Bücherei (Text in German; all very good-fine)   $10 each 

 

2. Der Storch (storks). 

14. Der Vogel und sein Nest [The bird and its nest].   

73. Gänse- und Entenvögel aus aller Welt (Geese and ducks) 

95. Die Amsel Turdus merula [European Blackbird].   

116.  Der Turmfalke [Common Kestrel]  

349. Die Wasssertreter (Phalaropes). 

394. Der Rauhfusskauz (Aegolius funereus). 

397. Das Birkhuhn (Lyrurus tetrix). 

408. Die Schneehühner (Lagopus). 

440. Heidelerche und Haubenlerche (Lullula arborea and Galerida cristata). 

468. Der Schwarzstorch (Ciconia nigra). 

470. Vogelfang und Vogelberingung zur Brutzeit (ringing). 

482. Die Steinschmätzer (Oenanthe). 

513, Der Sperlingskauz (Glaucidium passerinum). 

514. Der Sakerfalke (Falco cherrug) 

 

 

New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station Bulletin : 
 

No. 439. HAUSMAN, L.A.  1928.  The hawks of New Jersey and their relation to agriculture.  1963 

reprint.   48 pp.  Fine (no wrappers issued).   $8 

 

No. 470. __________.  1945.  Woodpeckers, nuthatches and creepers of New Jersey.  48 pp.  Fine (no 

wrappers issued).   $8 

 

No. 520. __________.  1931.  The swallows, goatsuckers and swifts of New Jersey.  32p.  Fine (no 

wrappers issued).   $8 

 

No. 544. __________.  1953.  The vireos, cuckoos, and shrikes of New Jersey.  32 pp.  Fine (no 

wrappers issued).   $8 

 

No. 602. __________.  1951.  The buntings, finches and their allies of New Jersey.  32 pp.  Fine (no 

wrappers issued).   $8 

 

No. 618. __________.  1937.  The thrushes and mimids of New Jersey.  Jan. 1957 reprint.  32 pp.  Fine 

(no wrappers issued).   $8 

 

 

New Mexico Ornithological Society Publication: 
 
No. 3. HUBBARD, J.P.  1970.  Check-list of the birds of New Mexico.  103 pp.  Very good in stiff 

wrappers.   $10 

 



No. 6. ________.  1978.  Revised check-list of the birds of New Mexico.  110 pp.  Very good in stiff 

wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $10 

 

 

New York State Museum Bulletin: 
 
No. 324. CRAIG, W.  1943.  The song of the Wood Pewee Myiochanes virens Linnaeus: a study of 

bird music.  186 pp.  Fine in wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $6 

 
No. 368. FISCHER, R. B.  1958.  The breeding biology of the Chimney Swift Chaetura pelagica 

(Linnaeus).  141 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $10 

 

 

North American Fauna:   
 

No. 57. LEHMANN, V.W.  1941.  Attwater’s Prairie Chicken: its life history and management.  

North American Fauna 57.  65 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 58.  NEFF, J.A.  1947.  Habits, food, and economic status of the Band-tailed Pigeon.  76 pp.  

Very good in wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $5 

 

No. 61. SCHEFFER, V.B.  59.  Fauna of the Aleutian Islands and Alaska Peninsula, with notes of 

invertebrates and fishes collection in the Aleutians, 1936-38.   406 pp.  Very good in original wrappers 

(some wear on spine).   $15    

 

No. 62.  STEWART, R. E., and C. S. ROBBINS.  1958.  Birds of Maryland and the District of 

Columbia.  401 pp.  Very good in original wrappers.   $10 

 

No. 63. BANKO, W.E.  1960.  The Trumpeter Swan.  214 pp; black and white photos.  Fine in original 

wrappers, except for sunning along spine and margins.   $10 

 

Another copy.  Very good, but spine worn.   $3 

 

No. 71.  VAN CAMP, L.F., and C.J. HENNY.  1975.  The screech owl: its life history and 

population ecology in northern Ohio.  65 pp.  Fine in wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.   $10 

 

No. 72.  WILBUR, S.R.  1978.  The California Condor, 1966-76: a look at its past and future.  136 

pp.  Fine in wrappers; name of previous owner on front cover.   $15 

 

Another copy.  Fine; no wrappers.   $10 

 

 

Occasional Papers of the Minnesota Museum of Natural History: 
 

No. 5. OLSON, S.T., and W.H. MARSHALL.  1952.  The Common Loon in Minnesota.  77 pp.  Fine 

in wrappers.   $8 

 

 

Occasional Papers, Museum of Zoology, Louisiana State University: 



 

BURLEIGH, T.D.  1944.  The bird life of the gulf coast region of Mississippi.  Occasional Papers 

Museum of Zoology, Louisiana State University, No. 20.  Louisiana State University.  161 pp.  Fine in 

original wrappers.   $22 

 

VAN ROSSEM, A.J.  1945.  A distributional survey of the birds of Sonora, Mexico.  Occasional 

Papers of the Museum of Zoology, Louisiana State University no. 21.  379 pp.  Fine except wrappers 

worn; would bind nicely.   $45 

 

 

Ohio Biological Survey Bulletin: 
 
HICKS, L.E.  1935.  Distribution of the breeding birds of Ohio.  Ohio Biological Survey Bulletin 32, 

Vol. 6(3):123-190.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

 

Ontario Department of Lands and Forests Technical Bulletin, Wildlife Series : 
 

No. 4. STOKES, A.W.  Undated.  Population studies of the Ring-necked Pheasants on Pelee Island, 

Ontario.  no. 4.  154 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

Another copy.  Presentation from author to “Fran” (Hamerstrom?) on title page; library stamp on cover.  

Near fine in stiff wrappers.     $10 

 

 

Ornithological Monographs:   
 

No. 1. RUSSELL, S.M.  1964.  A distributional study of the birds of British Honduras.  195 pp. 

 

No. 2. VAN TETS, G.F.  1965.  A comparative study of some social communication patterns in the 

Pelecaniformes.  88 pp.   $5 

 

No. 3. MENGEL, R.M.  1965.  The birds of Kentucky.  581 pp.  Fine in original cloth binding.   $15 

 

Another copy.  Very good in original cloth binding.   $12 

  

No. 4. SMITH, N.G.  1966.  Evolution of some Arctic gulls (Larus): an experimental study of 

isolating mechanisms.  99 pp.  $6 

 

No. 5. LAWRENCE, L. de K.  1967.  A comparative life-history study of four species of 

woodpeckers.  156 pp. 

 

No. 6. OWRE, O.T.  1967.  Adaptations for locomotion and feeding in the Anhinga and the Double-

crested Cormorant.  138 pp.  $5 

 

No. 8. WIENS, J.A.  1969.  An approach to the study of ecological relationships among grassland 

birds.  93 pp. 

 

No. 7. MONROE, B.L., JR.  1968.  A distributional survey of the birds of Honduras.  458 pp.  New 



in original cloth binding.  $15 

 

No. 9. VERNER, J., and M.F. WILLSON.  1969.  Mating systems, sexual dimorphism, and  the role 

of male North American passerine birds in the nesting cycle.  76 pp.  $10 

 

No. 10. WILLIS, E.O.  1972.  The behavior of Spotted Antbirds.   162 pp.   $5 

 

No. 11. PAYNE, R.B.  1973.  Behavior, mimetic songs and song dialects, and relationships of the 

parasitic indigobirds (Vidua) of Africa.  333 pp.   $5 

 

No. 12. GILL, F.B.  1973.  Intra-island variation in the Mascarene White-eye Zosterops borbonica.  

66 pp.  $5 

 

No. 13. FEDUCCIA, A.  1973.  Evolutionary trends in the Neotropical ovenbirds and woodhewers.  

69 pp.    $5 

 

No. 14. KENDEIGH, S.C. (chairman).  1973.  A symposium on the House Sparrow (Passer 

domesticus) and European Tree Sparrow (P. montanus) in North America.  121 pp.   $5 

 

No. 15. RICHARDS, L. P., and W. J. BOCK.  1973.  Functional anatomy of adaptive evolution of 

the feeding apparatus in the Hawaiian Honeycreeper genus Loxops  (Drepanididae).  173 pp.     $5  

 

No. 16. FLEET, R.R.  1974.  The Red-tailed Tropicbird on Kure Atoll.  64 pp.   $5 

 

No. 17. HAMILTON, R.B.  1975.  Comparative behavior of the American Avocet and the Black-

necked Stilt (Recurvirostridae).   98 pp.   $5 

 

No. 18. ALISON, R.M.  1975.  Breeding biology and behavior of the Oldsquaw (Clangula hyemalis 

L.).  52 pp.   $4 

 

No. 19. FLACK, J.A.D.  1976.  Bird populations of aspen forests in western North America.  97 pp. 

 

No. 21. MACROBERTS, M.H., and B.R. MACROBERTS.  1976.  Social organization and behavior 

of the Acorn Woodpecker in central coastal California.  115 pp.  $5 

 

No. 22. SCHREIBER, R.W.  1977.  Maintenance behavior and communication in the Brown 

pelican.  77 pp.   $4 

 

No. 23. WOLF, L.L.  1977.  Species relationships in the avian genus Aimophila.  220 pp.   $6 

 

No. 24. EMLEN, J.T.  1977.  Land bird communities of Grand Bahama Island: the  structure and 

dynamics of an avifauna.  129 pp.     $5 

 

No. 25. MARSHALL, J.T.  1978.  Systematics of smaller Asian night birds based on voice.  58 pp.     

 

No. 26.  NOLAN, V., JR.  1978.  The ecology and behavior of the Prairie Warbler Dendroica 

discolor.  New in original protective cellophane wrapper.  $20 

 

Another copy.  Very good in original cloth binding (minor smudge on spine).   $15 

 

No. 27. STILES, F.G., and L.L. WOLF.  1979.  Ecology and evolution of lek mating in the Long-



tailed Hermit Hummingbird.  78 pp.   $5 

 

No. 28. POWER, H.W.  1980.  The foraging behavior of Mountain Bluebirds.  72 pp.   $5 

 

No. 29. BANCROFT, G.T., and G.E. WOOLFENDEN.  1982.  The molt of Scrub Jays and Blue 

Jays in California.  51 pp.   $5 

 

No. 30. GRANT, G.S.  1982.  Avian incubation: egg temperature, nest humidity, and behavioral 

thermoregulation in a hot environment.  75 pp.   $5 

 

No. 31. JENKINS, J.M.  1983.  The native forest birds of Guam.  61 pp.   $8 

 

No. 32. AINLEY, D.G., E.F. O’CONNOR, and R.J. BOEKELHEIDE.  1984.  The marine ecology of 

birds in the Ross Sea, Antarctica.  97 pp.   $8 

 

No. 33. PAYNE, R.B.  1984.  Sexual selection, lek and arena behavior, and sexual size dimorphism 

in birds.  52 pp.   $7 

 

No. 35. ALDRICH, J.W.  1984.  Ecographical variation in size and proportions of Song Sparrows 

(Melospiza melodia).  134 pp.   $8 

 

No. 36. BUCKLEY, P.A., M.S. FOSTER, E.S. MORTON, R.S. RIDGELY, and F.G.  BUCKLEY 

(eds.).  1985.  Neotropical Ornithology.  1,041 pp.  Near fine; hardbound.   $42 

 

No. 37. GOWATY, P.A., and D.W. MOCK.  1985.  Avian monogamy.  121 pp.  $9 

 

No. 38. BURTT, E.H., JR.  1986.  An analysis of physical, physiological, and optical aspects of avian 

coloration with emphasis on wood-warblers.  126 pp.  $6 

 

No. 39. HOMBERGER, D.G.  1986.  The lingual apparatus of the African Grey parrot: Psittacus 

erithacus Linné (Aves: Psittacidae):  description and theoretical mechanical analysis.  233 pp.  $5 

 

No. 40. ZINK, R.M.  1986.  Patterns anD evolutionary significance of geographic variation in the 

Schistacea group of the Fox Sparrow (Passerella iliaca).  119 pp.   $8 

 

No. 41. RAIKOW, R.J.  1987.  Hindlimb myology and evolution of the4 Old World suboscine 

passerine birds (Acanthisittidae, Pittidae, Philepittidae, Eurylaimidae).  81 pp.  $5 

 

No. 42. ATWOOD, J.L.  1988.  Speciation and geographic variation in Black-tailed Gnatcatchers.  

74 pp.   $5 

 

No. 43.  BINFORD, L.C.  1989.  A distributional survey of the birds of the Mexican State of 

Oaxaca.  418 pp; 31 black and white figures.  $10 

 

No. 44. BICKART, K.J., and R.M. CHANDLER.   1990.  Recent advances in the study of Neogene 

fossil birds.  161 pp.  $10 

 

No. 46.  OLSON, S.L., and H.F. JAMES.  1991.  Descriptions of thirty-two new species of birds 

from the Hawaiian Islands: Part I. Non-Passeriformes and JAMES, H.F., and S.L. OLSON.  1991.  

Descriptions of thirty-two new species of birds from the Hawaiian Islands:  Part II. Passeriformes.  
88, 88 pp.  $15 



 

No. 47. LITOVICH, E., and H.W. POWER.  1992.  Parent-offspring conflict and its resolution in 

the European Starling.  71 pp.   $5 

 

No. 48. REMSEN, J.V., JR.  (ed.).  1997.  Studies in Neotropical ornithology honoring Ted Parker.  

918 pp.  Fine in original cloth binding.    $25 

 

No. 54. FRANKLIN, A.B . et al.  2004.  Population dynamics of the California Spotted Owl  (Strix 

occidentalis): a meta-analysis.  54 pp.  $5 

 

No. 55. WILLSON, S.K.  2004.  Obligate army-ant-following birds: a study of ecology, spatial 

movement patterns, and behavior in Amazonian Peru.   67 pp.   $5 

 

No. 56.  BROUGHTON, J.M.  2004.  Prehistoric human impacts on California birds: evidence from 

the Emeryville Shellmound avifauna.  90 pp.  $5 

 

No. 57. ORTEGA, C.P., J.F. CHACE, and B.D. PEER (eds.).  2005.  Management of cowbirds and 

their hosts: balancing science, ethics, and mandates.  114 pp.   $5 

 

No. 59. BEISSINGER, S.R., J.R. WALTERS, D.G. CATANZARO, K.G. SMITH, J.B. DUNNING, 

JR., S.M. HAIG, B.R. NOON, and B.M. SMITH.  2006.  Modeling approaches in avian 

conservation and the role of field biologists.  56 pp.   $5 

 

No. 60. BARRACLOUGH, R.K. (ed.).  2006.  Current topics in avian disease research: 

understanding endemic and invasive diseases.  111 pp.  $5 

 

No. 61. BOULET, M., and D.R. NORRIS (eds.).  2006.  Patterns of migratory connectivity in two 

Nearctic-Neotropical songbirds: new insights from intrinsic markers.  88 pp.   $5 

 

No. 62. SPEAR, L.B., and D.G. AINLEY.  2007.  Storm-petrels of the eastern Pacific Ocean: species 

assembly and diversity along marine habitat gradients.  77 pp.   $5 

 

No. 63. CICERO, C.,  and J.V. REMSEN, JR. (eds.).  2007.  Festschrift for Ned K. Johnson: 

geographic variation and evolution in birds.  114 pp.  $5 

 

No. 64.  ASKINS, R.A., F. CHÁVEX-RAMÍREZ, B.C. DALE, C.A. HAAS, J.R. HERKERT, F.L. 

KNOPF, and P.D. VICKERY.  2007.  Conservation of grassland birds in North America: 

understanding ecological processes in different regions: report of the AOU Committee on 

Conservation.  46 pp.  $5 

 

No. 65.  APANIUS, V., M.A. WESTBROCK, and D.J. ANDERSON.  2008.  Reproduction and 

immune homeostasis in a long-lived seabird, the Nacza Booby (Sula granti).  46 pp.   $10 

 

No. 67. WINKER, K., and S.M. HAIG.  2010.  Avian subspecies.  200 pp.   $20 

No. 69. WINKER, K.  2010. On the origin of species through heteropathic differentiation:  a review 

and a model of species in migratory animals.  30 pp.   $5 

 

No. 71. BROWN, C.R., and V.A. O’BRIEN.  2011.  Are wild birds important in the transport of 

arthropod-borne viruses?  64 pp.  $12 

 

No. 72. SMITH, N.A., and J.A. CLARKE.  2011.An alphataxonomic revision of extinct and extant 



razorbills (Aves, Alcidae): a combined morphometric and phylogenetic approach.  58 pp. 

  

 

Ornitologia Neotropical: 

 
Vols 1-13 complete (1990-2002), bound in new library cloth in 13 volumes.  Fine.  Some of the early 

issues are now out of print and scarce.    $300  

 

 
Pacific Coast Avifauna: 
 

No. 8. GRINNELL, J.  1912.  A systematic list of the birds of California.  23 pp.  Fine in original 

wrappers.  $15 

 

No. 10. SWARTH, H.S.  1914.  A distributional list of the birds of Arizona.  133 pp.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers.  $10 

 

No. 11. GRINNELL, J.  1915.  A distributional list of the birds of California.  217 pp.  Very good in 

original wrappers; some notes and markings on front cover; title on spine.    $12 

 

No. 14. SAUNDERS, A.A.  1921.  A distributional list of the birds of Montana, with notes on the 

migration and nesting of the better known species.  194 pp.  Near fine in original wrappers; name of 

previous owner stamped on cover; title marked on spine.   $26 

 

No. 15. BAILEY, F.M.  1923.  Birds recorded from the Santa Rita Mountains in southern Arizona.  

60 pp.  Near fine in original wrappers.  $12 

 

No. 17. BROOKS, A., and H.S. SWARTH.  1925.  A distributional list of the birds of British 

Columbia.  158 pp.  Very good in somewhat worn original wrappers.  $10 

 

No. 18. GRINNELL, J., and M.W. WYTHE.  1927.  Directory to the bird-life of the San Francisco 

Bay region.  160 pp.  Fine in wrappers.  $8 

 

Another copy.  Fine in wrappers, except that upper righthand corner of front wrapper is missing.   $6 

 

No. 22. SWARTH, H.S.  1934.  Birds of Nunivak Island.  64 pp.  Fine in wrappers.  $9 

 

No. 23. LINSDALE, J.M.  1936.  The birds of Nevada.  144 pp.  Very good in original wrappers.; 

names of previous owners stamped on cover; title marked on spine.    $15 

 

No. 26.  GRINNELL, J.  1939.  Bibliography of California ornithology.  Third installment to end of 

1938.  235 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 27.  GRINNELL, J., and A.H. MILLER.  1944.  The distribution of the birds of California.  608 

pp.  Very good in original brown cloth binding, but with some annotations in text and a few pages 

(marked) out of sequence (but all present).   $5 

 

No. 29.  FRIEDMANN, H., L. GRISCOM, and R.T. MOORE.  1950.  Distributional check-list of 

the birds of Mexico.  Pt. I.  202 pp; color plate by Andrew Jackson Grayson.  Fine in original wrappers.     



$15 

 

Nos. 29 and 33. FRIEDMANN, H., L. GRISCOM, and R.T. MOORE.  1950.  Distributional check-

list of the birds of Mexico.  Pt. I.  AND MILLER, A.H., H. FRIEDMANN, L. GRISCOM, and R.T. 

MOORE. 1957.  Distributional check-list of the birds of Mexico.  Pt. II.   436 pp.; several color plates 

by Andrew Jackson Grayson.  Very good in original blue cloth binding; minor wear on back cover (not 

issued with dj).  The single volume hardbound edition is becoming rather scarce.     $50 

 

No. 32. MARSHALL, J.T., JR.  1957.  Birds of the pine-oak woodland in southern Arizona and 

adjacent Mexico.  125 pp.  Fine in original blue cloth binding.   $20 

 

No. 33. MILLER, A.H., H. FRIEDMANN, L. GRISCOM, and R.T. MOORE (eds.).  1957.  

Distributional check-list of the birds of Mexico.  Pt. II.  436 pp; color frontispiece. Very good in 

original blue cloth binding (some wear on rear cover).  $15 

 

No. 35. SKUTCH, A.F.  1969.  Life histories of Central American birds.  III.  580 pp.  As new in 

original green cloth binding (no dj issued).    $50 

 

No. 37. MAHER, W.J.  1974.    Ecology of Pomarine, Parasitic, and Long-tailed Jaegers in northern 

Alaska.  Spine a bit split and some pages loose, but otherwise in fine condition with no wear.   $8 

 

 

Peabody Museum of Natural History, Yale University, Bulletin: 
 
No. 13. RIPLEY, S.D., and D.S. RABOR.  1958.  Notes on a collection of birds from 

Mindoro Island, Philippines.  82 pp.   $8 

 

No.19. RIPLEY, S.D.  1964.  A systematic and ecological study of birds of New Guinea.  87 

pp.  Very good in sunned wrapper with bold notation on front cover.   $5 

 
 

Postilla:  ($3 each) 
 

No. 45. CLARK, G.A., JR.  1960.  Notes on the embryology and evolution of the megapodes (Aves: 

Galliformes).  11 pp. 

 

No. 76. ASHMOLE, N.P.  1963.  Molt and breeding in populations of the Sooty Tern Sterna fuscata.  

18 pp. 

 

No. 91. GOLDSMITH, T.H.  1965.  The red-yolked egg of the touraco, Tauraco corythaix.  7 pp. 

 

No. 95. RIPLEY, S.D., and G.H. HEINRICH.  1966.  Additions to the avifauna of northern Angola 

II.  29 pp. 

 

No. 96. RIPLEY, S.D., and G.H. HEINRICH.  1966.  Comments on the avifauna of Tanzania I.  45 

pp. 

 

No. 98. GRANT, P.R.  1966.  Further information on the relative length of the tarsus in land birds.   

13 pp. 



 

No. 118. AMES, P.L., and E.H. STICKNEY.  1968.  Avian anatomical specimens in the Peabody 

Museum of Natural History, Yale University.  40 pp. 

 

No. 125. SIBLEY, C.G.  1968.  The relationships of the “wren-thrush”, Zeledonia coronate 

Ridgway.  12 pp. 

 

No. 187. SIBLEY, C.G., and J.E. AHLQUIST.  1982. The relationships of the Yellow-breasted Chat 

(Icteria virens) and the alleged slowdown in the rate of macromolecular evolution in birds.  19 pp.   

 

 

Proceedings of the Boston Society of Natural History: 

 
BRADLEE, T.S., and L.L. MOWBRAY.  1931.  A list of the birds recorded from the Bermudas.  

Vol. 39(8)279-382; 3 maps.  Fine in original wrappers except for split in wrappers along one edge of 

spine.  Scarce.     $20 

 

GRISCOM, L.  1937.  A monographic study of the Red Crossbill.  Vol. 41(5):77-210.  Fine, except for 

wear on original wrappers.   $25 

 

PALMER, R.S.  1941.  A behavior study of the Common Tern (Sterna hirundo hirundo L.).  

Vol. 42(1):1-119.  Fine in original wrappers.   $12 

 

SOPER, J.D.  1941.  Life history of the Blue Goose Chen caerulescens (Linnaeus).  Vol. 42(2):121-

225.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $18 

 

TOWNSEND, C.W., and G.M. ALLEN.  1907.  Birds of Labrador.  Vol. 33(7):227-428.  Fine; 

moderately worn wrappers present, but detached.   $25 

 

WYNNE-EDWARDS, V.C.  1935.  On the habits and distribution of birds on the North Atlantic.  

Vol. 40(4):233-346.  Fine in original wrappers.   $5 

 

 

Proceedings of the California Academy of Sciences 

 
GIFFORD, E.W.  1919.  Expedition of the California Academy of Sciences to the Galapagos 

Islands, 1905-1906.  XIII. Field notes on the land birds of the Galapagos Islands and of Cocos 

Island, Costa Rica.  vol. 2, pt. 2(13):189-258.  As new in original wrappers.     $25 

 

HARRIS, M.P.  1969.  The biology of storm petrels in the Galápagos Islands.  Proceedings of the 

California Academy of Sciences, Fourth Series, Vol. 37(4):95-166; 19 figures.  Fine; no wrappers issued.   

$10 

 

 

Proceedings of the International Ornithological Congress:   
 

10th.  HÖRSTADIUS, S. (ed.).  1951.  Proceedings of the Xth International Ornithological 

Congress, Uppsala, June 1950.  Almqvist & Wiksells Boktryckeri Ab.  662 pp.  Very good+ in original 

wrappers.   $25 



   

12th. BERGMAN, G., K.O. DONNER, and L. VON HAARTMANN (eds.).  1960. Proceedings of 

the XII International Ornithological Congress, Helsinki 5.--12. VI. 1958.  2 vols.  Tilgmanning 

Kirjapaino.  820 pp.; 4 black and white plates.  Very good in moderately worn wrappers.     $45 

 

13th. SIBLEY, C.G. (ed.).  1963.  Proceedings XIIIth International Ornithological Congress, Ithaca, 

NY, 17-24 June 1962.   2 vols.  American Ornithologists’ Union, Baton Rouge, LA.  Fine in original 

cloth binding (no djs  issued).   $20 

 

15th. VOOUS, K.H.  (ed.). 1972.  Proceedings of the XVth International Ornithological Congress, 

The Hague, The Netherlands, 30 August-5 September 1970.  E.J. Brill.  745 pp.  Fine in original cloth 

binding (no dj issued).   $40 

 

16th. FRITH, H.J., and J.H. CALABY (eds.).   1976.  Proceedings of the 16th International 

Ornithological Congress, Canberra, Australia, 12-17 August 1974.  Australian Academy of Science.  

765 pp.  Fine in original cloth binding (no dj issued), but front hinge broken.   $18 

 

17th.  NÖHRING, R.  1980.  Acta XVII Congressus Internationalis Ornithologici.  Vols. 1-2.  

Deutschen Ornithologen-Gesellschaft, Berlin, Germany.  Fine in original cloth bindings (no  djs 

issued).   $75 

 

18th. ILYICHEV, V. D., and V. M. GAVRILOV.  1985.  ACTA XVIII Congressus Internationalis 

Ornithologici. Vols. 1-2.  Academy of Sciences of the USSR.  1,336 pp.  Fine in original binding (no djs 

issued).   $120 

 

Vol. 2 only.  Corners a bit bumped.   $60 

 

19th. OUELLET, H.  1988.  Acta XIX Congressus Internationalis Ornithologici..  Vols. 1-2.  

University of Ottawa Press, Ottawa, Canada.  Fine in original binding (no djs issued).  Includes separate 

abstracts volume and program in stiff wrappers.   $30 

  

20th. BELL, B. D., R. O. COSSEE, J. E. C. FLUX, B. D. HEATHER, R. A.  HITCHMOUGH, C. J. 

ROBERTSON, and M. J. WILLIAMS (eds.).  1990-91.  ACTA XX  Congresssus Internationalis 

Ornithologici.  Vols. 1-4 +  Supplement, Programme and  Abstracts.  New Zealand Ornithological 

Congress Trust Board.  2,568 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.    $80 

 

Supplement:  Programme and abstracts.  1990.  552 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $20 

 

 

Proceedings of the U.S. National Museum: 
 

Vol. 16(975).  JOUY, P.L.  1894.  Notes on birds of central Mexico, with descriptions of forms 

believed to be new. 

 

Vol. 19:459-670.  RIDGWAY, R.  1896.  Birds of the Galapagos Archipelago.  Fine text pages in worn 

wrappers with names of previous owners (including Wilfred Osgood) on front cover.   $50 

 

Another copy. Text pages very good-fine, but wrappers in really bad shape. Would bind satisfactorily 

(w/o the wrappers).   $35  

 



Vol. 21(1144):269-296.  STEJNEGER, L.  1898.  The birds of the Kuril Islands. 

 

Vol. 47(2059):497-500.  WETMORE, A.  1912.  A peculiarity in the growth rate of the tail feathers 

of the  Giant Hornbill (Rhinoplax vigil). 

 

Vol. 52(2175):183-198.  OBERHOLSER, H.C.  1917.  The birds of Bawean Island, Java Sea. 

 

Vol. 52(2191):479-482.  WETMORE, A.  1917.  On certain secondary sexual characteristics in the 

male Ruddy Duck, Erismatura jamaicensis (Gmelin). 

 

Vol. 54(2251):577-586.  WETMORE, A.  1919.  On the anatomy of Nyctibius with notes on allied 

birds. 
 

Vol. 55(2262):129-143.  OBERHOLSER, H.G.  1919.  The birds of the Tambelan Islands, South 

China Sea. 

 

Vol. 77(2830):1-6.  FRIEDMANN, H.  1930.  The caudal molt of certain c oraciiform, coliform and 

picifom birds. 

 

Vol. 79(2876):1-66.  FISHER, A.K., and A. WETMORE.  1931.  Report on birds recorded by the 

Pinchot Expedition of 1929 to the Caribbean and Pacific.  66 pp. 

 

Vol. 80(2901):1-4.  FRIEDMANN, H.  1931.  Observations on the growth rate of the foot in the 

mound birds of the genus Megapodius. 

 

Vol. 80(2912):1-31.  FRIEDMANN, H.  1932.  The birds of St. Lawrence Island, Bering Sea. 

 

Vol. 80(2918):1-7.  FRIEDMANN, H.  1932.  The parasitic habit in the cucks: a theoretical 

consideration.   
 

Vol. 82(2925):1-40.  WETMORE, A.  1932.  Birds collected in Cuba and Haiti by the Parish-

Smithsonian Expedition of 1930. 

 

Vol. 82(2951):1-12.  FRIEDMANN, H.  1933.  A collection of birds from Great Namaqualand, 

Southwest Africa. 

 

Vol. 87:173-260.  WETMORE, A.  1939.  Observations on the birds of northern Venezuela.  

Proceedings of the U.S. National Museum 87:173-260.  $8 

 

Vol. 89:523-581.  WETMORE, A.  1941.  Notes on birds of the Guatemalan highlands.  Good; no 

wrappers ((as issued).   $5 

 

Vol. 92:215-340.  WETMORE, A.  1943.  The birds of southern Veracruz, Mexico.  Proceedings of 

the U.S. National Museum 93:215-340.  Near fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

Vol. 95(3179).   WETMORE, A.  1944.  A collection of birds from northern Guanacaste, Costa Rica. 

 

Vol. 97(3219):373-369.  FRIEDMANN, H.   1948.  Birds collected by the National Geographic 

Society’s expeditions to northern Brazil and southern Venezuela.   
 

Vol. 100(3268): 411-538.  FRIEDMANN, H., and F. D. SMITH, Jr.  1950.  A contribution to the 



ornithology of northeastern Venezuela.    (2 copies)  
 

Vol. 104(3345):463-524.  FRIEDMANN, H., and F.D. SMITH, JR.  1955.  A further contribution to 

the ornithology of northeastern Venezuela. 
 

Vol. 106(3374):377-408.  FRIEDMANN, H.  1956,  Further data on African parasitic cuckoos. 

 

Vol. 108(3397):133-136.  DEIGNAN, H.G.  1958.  The systematic position of the bird genus 

Apalopteron. 

 

Vol. 114(3471):373-387.  BOLEN, G.M.  1963.  Geographic variation in the thrush Hylocichla 

ustulata.   

 

Vol. 123(3605):1-33.  GILL, F.B.  1967.  Observations on the pelagic distribution of seabirds in the 

Indian Ocean. 
 

Vol. 123(3607):1-33.  ZUSI, R.  1967.  The role of the depressor mandibulae muscle in kinesis of the 

avian skull.   
 

Vol. 123(3609):1-29 . KING, W.B., G.E. WATSON, and P.J. GOULD.  1967.  An application of 

automatic data processing to the study of seabirds, I. 

 

Vol. 124(3637):1-33.  ALDRICH, J.W.  1968.  Population characteristics and nomenclature of the 

Hermit Thrush.   

 

Publications of the Museum, Michigan State University, Biological Series: 
 

A COMPLETE SET OF Vols. 1-4.  Contains 35 separate reports, with most indexes and table of 

contents.  Very good-fine.   $75 

 

ARMSTRONG, W.H.  1958.  Nesting and food habits of the Long-eared Owl in Michigan.  Vol. 

1(2):61-96; 2 plates.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $6 

 

FLEMING, R.L., and R.H. BAKER.  1963.  Notes on the birds of Durango, Mexico.  Vol. 2 (5):273-

304.  Very good in original wrappers.    $5 

 

BERNARD, R.F.  1963.  Studies on the effects of DDT on birds.  Vol. 2(3):155-182.  Fine in original 

wrappers.   $5 

 

WALLACE, G.J.  1965.  Studies on Neotropical thrushes in Colombia.  Vol. 3(1):1-48.  Fine in 

original wrappers.   $5 

 

 

Publications of the Nuttall Ornithological Club: 

 
No. 1. LANYON, W.E.  1957.  The comparative biology of the meadowlarks (Sturnella) in 

Wisconsin.  67 pp; 31 black and white plates.  Fine in wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on 

front cover.   $5 

 



No. 2. MEYERREICKS, A.J.  1960.  Comparative breeding behavior of four species of North 

American herons.  158 pp; 15 black and white plates.  Very good in original cloth binding.   $12 

 

Another copy.   Fine in original wrappers.   $6 

 

No. 4. LUNK, W.A.  1962.  The Rough-winged Swallow Stelgidopteryx ruficollis (Vieillot): a study 

based on its breeding biology in Michigan.  151 pp; 3 black and white plates.  Fine in original cloth 

binding.   $15 

 

No. 6. SMITH, W.J.  1966.  Communications and relationships in the genus Tyrannus.   250 pp.  

Fine in original cloth binding.   $18 

 

No. 12. DIAMOND, J.M.  1972.  Avifauna of the eastern highlands of New Guinea.  438 pp.   Near 

fine in original green cloth binding (no dj issued).     $15 

 

No. 13. WATTELL, J.  1973.  Geographical differentiation in the genus Accipiter.  231 pp.  Fine in 

original cloth binding.   $20 

 

No. 14. HAFFER, J.  1974.  Avian speciation in tropical South America.  390 pp.  Fine in original 

green cloth binding.   $25 

 

No. 15. PAYNTER, R.A., JR.  1974.  Avian energetics.  334 pp.  Fine in original cloth binding.   $20 

 

No. 18. MOYNIHAN, M.  1979.  Geographic variation in social behvior and in adaptations to 

competition among Andean birds.  162 pp; frontispiece, 42 tables, 16 figs., 1 map.  As new in original 

cloth binding.   $20 

 

No. 21. MONTEVECCHI, W. A., and L. M. TUCK.  1987.  Newfoundland birds: exploitation, 

study, conservation.  273 pp.  Fine; no dj; name and address of previous owner stamped on endpage.   

$10 

 

No. 22. HOUDE, P.W.  1988.  Paleognathous birds from the early Tertiary of the Northern 

Hemisphere.  148 pp.  Fine in original green cloth binding (no dj issued).     $20 

 

No. 26. MEES, G.F.  1996.  Geographical variation in birds of Java.  119 pp..   Fine in original green 

cloth binding (no dj issued).     $30 

 

No. 27. TYRBERG, T.  1998.  Pleistocene birds of the Palearctic: a catalogue.  719 pp.  As new in 

original cloth binding.   $52 

 

 

Proceedings of the Western Foundation of Vertebrate Zoology: 
 

WILEY, J.W.  2000.  A bibliography of ornithology in the West Indies.  Vol. 7.  817 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.  One of the most comprehensive ornithological bibliographies ever produced.   $40 

 

YOSEF, R., and F.E. LOHRER (eds.).  1995.  Shrikes (Laniidae) of the world: biology and 

conservation.  Vol. 6(1):1-343.  Fine in wrappers.   $30 

 

 



RAP Working Papers: 
 
SCHULENBERG, T.S., and K. AWBREY (eds.).  1997.  The Cordillera del Condor region of 

Ecuador and Peru: a biological assessment.  Conservation International RAP Working Papers no. 7.  

231 pp.  New in stiff wrappers.    $15  

 

__________.  1997.  A rapid assessment of the humid forests of South Central Chuquisaca, Bolivia.  

Conservation International RAP Working Papers no. 8.  84 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

KILLEEN, T.J., and T.S. SCHULEN BURG (eds.).   1998.  A biological assessment of Parque 

Nacional Noel Kempff Mercado, Bolivia.  RAP Working Papers 10.  372 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  

$20 

 

 

Raptor Research Report: 
 

No. 1. OLENDORFF, R.R.  1971.  Falconiform reproduction: a review.  Part 1. The pre-nestling 

period.  111 pp.  Very good in wrappers.   $5 

 

No. 2. HAMERSTROM, F.N., JR., B.E. HARRELL, and R.R. OLENDORFF (eds.).  1974.  

Management of raptors: proceedings of the Conference on Raptor Conservation Techniques, Fort 

Collins, Colorado, 22-24 March 1973 (Part 4).   146 pp.  Very good in spiral binding.    $5 

 

No. 3. MURPHY, J.R., C.M. WHITE, and B.E. HARRELL (eds.).  1975.  Population status of 

raptors: proceedings of the Conference on Raptor Conservation Techniques, Fort Collins, 

Colorado, 22-24 March 1973 (Part 6).  232 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $12 

 

No. 4. OLENDORFF, R.R., A.D. MILLER, and R.N. LEHMAN.  1981.  Suggested practices for 

raptor protection on power lines:  the state of the art in 1981.  Fine in wrappers.  $8 

 

No. 8. OLENDORFF, R. R., D. D. BIBLES, M. T. DEAN, J. R. HAUGH, and M. N. KOCHERT.  

1989.  Raptor habitat management under the U. S. Bureau of Land Management multiple-use 

mandate.  80 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.   $5 

 

 

Roosevelt Wild Life Annals: 
 
STONER, D.  1932.  Ornithology of the Oneida Lake region: with reference to the late spring and 

summer seasons.  Roosevelt Wild Life Annals vol. 2, nos. 3-4.:277-764; 234 figs.; 2 maps.  Good-very 

good in  original wrappers; spine worn.   $12 

 

STONER, D.  1936.  Studies on the Bank Swallow, Riparia riparia riparia (Linnaeus).  Roosevelt 

Wild Life Annals 4(2): 122-233.  Near fine in original wrappers; presentation by Lillian C. Stoner on front 

wrapper.   $12 

 

Another copy.  Very good in original wrappers; name and address of previous owner stamped on cover; 

spine a bit worn.   $9 

 

 



Roosevelt Wild Life Bulletin: 

 
McATEE, W.L.  1926.  The relation of birds to woodlots in New York State.  Roosevelt Wild Life 

Bulletin 4(1):1-154.  Fine in wrappers.   $12 

 

Another copy.  Very good, but with worn and slightly detached wrappers.   $8 

 

SAUNDERS, A.A.  1926.  The summer birds of central New York marshes.  Roosevelt Wild Life 

Bulletin 3(3):335-476.  Very good in wrappers.   $12 

 

__________.  1929.  The summer birds of the northern Adirondack Mountains.  Roosevelt Wild Life 

Bulletin 5(3):327-499.  Very good in wrappers with two Magic Marker strips over names on front 

wrapper.   $10 

 

SILLOWAY, P.M.  1923.  Relation of summer birds to the western Adirondack Forest. Together 

with ADAMS, C.C.  Notes on the relation of birds to Adirondack Forest vegetation and 

ROOSEVELT, T., JR., and H.D. MINOT.  The summer birds of the Adirondacks in Franklin 

County, N.Y. (reprint of 1877 publication).  Roosevelt Wild Life Bulletin 1(4):387-526.  Very good in 

moderately worn wrappers.   $10 

 

SKINNER, M. P.  1925.  The birds of Yellowstone National Park.  Roosevelt Wildlife Bulletin  3(1): 1-

192.  Very good in original wrappers.   $15 

 

Another copy.  Good in original wrappers; name and address of previous owner stamped on front cover 

and spine faded.   $5 

 

SPIKER, C.J.  1935.  A popular account of the bird life of the Finger Lakes section of New York, 

with main reference to the summer season.  Roosevelt Wild Life Bulletin 6(3):391-551.  Very good in 

smudged wrappers. 

 

 

Saskatchewan Natural History Society Special Publication: 
 

No. 2. HOUSTON, C. S., and M. G. STREET.  1959.  The birds of the Saskatchewan River: Carlton 

to Cumberland.  205 pp.  Very good+ in original wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on covers.   

$9 

 

Another copy.  Fine; title printed in ink on spine.   $10 

 

No. 17. GOLLOP, J.B., BARRY, T.W., and E.H. IVERSEN.  1986.  Eskimo Curlew: a vanishing 

species? 160 pp.   As new in stiff wrappers.  Now out of print and scarce.  $40 

 

 

Scientific Publications of the Cleveland Museum of Natural History: 

 
ALDRICH, J.W., and B.J. BOLE, JR.  1937.  The birds and mammals of the western slope of the 

Azuero Peninsula [Republic of Panama].  Vol. 7:1-196.  Fine in original wrappers.  $18 

 



HOLT, E.G.  1928.  The status of the Great White Heron (Ardea occidentalis Audubon) and 

Würdemann’s Heron (Ardea würdemannii Baird).  Vol. 1:1-35, plates I-VI.  Fine in wrappers; 

library stamp of previous owner on cover.   $9 

 
OBERHOLSER, H.C.  1945.  Birds of the White-Fuller Expedition to Kenya, East Africa.  Vol. 

4(4):43-122.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

 

Series in Ornithology (Nuttall Ornithological Club and American Ornithologists' 

Union): 

 
No. 2. MEE, A.M., and L.S. HALL.  2007.  California Condors in the 21

st
 century.  279 pp.  Fine in 

stiff wrappers; library marks on title page.   $20 

 

No. 3. BILDSTEIN, K.L., J.P. SMITH, E. RUELAS INZUNZA, and R.R. VEIT.   2008.  State of 

North America’s birds of prey.  466 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; library marks on title page.  $65 

 

 

Smithsonian Contributions to Paleobiology:  (All are in very good-fine condition in original 

wrappers, some with the name of the previous owner stamped or written on the front cover) 

 

No. 23. OLSON, S.L.  1975.  Paleornithology of St. Helena Island, South Atlantic Ocean.  49 pp.   $5 

 

No. 27. OLSON, S.L. (ed.).  1976.  Collected papers in avian paleontology honoring the 90th 

birthday of Alexander Wetmore.  211 pp.  $18 

 

No. 48. OLSON, S.L. (ed.).  1982.  Fossil vertebrates from the Bahamas.  65 pp.    $5 

 

No. 62. RASMUSSEN, D.T., S.L. OLSON, and E.L. SIMONS.  1987.  Fossil birds from the 

Oligocene Jebel Qatrani Formation, Fayum Province, Egypt.  20 pp.   $3 

 

No. 63. OLSON, S.L., and D.C. PARRIS.  1987.  The Cretaceous birds of New Jersey.  22 pp.   $3 

 

No. 70.  BOARDMAN, R.S., F.K. McKINNEY, and P.D. TAYLOR.  1992.  Morphology, anatomy, 

and systematics of the Cinctiporidae, new family (Bryozoa: Steinolaemata).  81 pp.  $5 

 

No. 73.  SHI, X.-Y. and R. E. GRANT.  1993.  Jurassic rhynchonellids: Internal structures and 

taxonomic revisions.  190 pp.  $10 

 

No. 76.  XU, GUIRONG and R.E. GRANT. 1994.  Brachiopods near the Permian-Triassic 

boundary in South China.  68 pp.  $5 

 

No. 77.  HUBER, T. B.  1994.  Ontogenetic morphometrics of some Late Cretaceous  trochospiral 

planktonic Foraminifera from the Austral Realm.  85 pp.  $5 

 

No. 79.  HUGHES, N.C.  1994.  Ontogeny, intraspecific variation, and systematics of the Late 

Cambrian trilobite Dikelocephalus.  89 pp.  $5 

 



No. 80.  DOMNING, D.P.  1996.  Bibliography and index of the Sirenia and Desmostylia.   611 pp.  

$15 

 

No. 85.  OLSSON, R.K., C. HEMLEBEN, W.A. BERGGREN, and B. T. HUBER, (eds.).   1999.  

Atlas of Paleocene planktonic Foraminifera. 252 pp.  $10 

 

No. 86.  BORDMAN, R.S.  1998.  Reflections on the morphology, anatomy, evolution, and 

classification of the class Stenolaemata (Bryozoa).  59 pp.  $5 

 

No. 88.  WAGNER, P.J.  2002.  Phylogenetic relationships of the earliest anisostrophically coiled 

gastropods.  152 pp.  $10 

 

No. 91.  KORNICKER, L.S. and I.G. SOHN.  2000.  Myodocopid ostracoda from the Late Permian 

of Greece and a basic classification for Paleozoic and Mesozoic Myodocopidia.  33 pp.  $5 

 

No. 92.  TONG, J. and D.H. ERWIN.  2001.  Triassic gastropods of the southern Qinling 

Mountains, China.  47 pp.  $5 

 

 

Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology:   
 

No. 9. RICKLEFS, R.E.  1969.  An analysis of nesting mortality in birds.  48 pp.  $5 

   
No. 26. BUECHNER, H.K., and J.H. BUECHNER (eds.).  1970.  The avifauna of northern  Latin 

America: a symposium held at the Smithsonian Institution, 13-15 April 1966.  118 pp.  $10 

 

No. 107. PETERS, J.A.  1971.  A new approach in the analysis of biogeographic data.  28 pp.   $3 

 

No. 111. RIPLEY, S.D., and G.M. BOND.  1971.  Systematic notes on a collection of birds from 

Kenya.  21 pp.   $5 

 

No. 152. OLSON, S.L.  1973.  Evolution of the rails of the South Atlantic Islands (Aves: Rallidae).  

53 pp.  $5 

 

No. 158. KING, W.B. (ed.).  1974.  Pelagic studies of seabirds in the central and eastern Pacific 

Ocean.  277 pp.   $15 

 

No. 212. SLUD, P.  1976.  Geographic and climatic relationships of avifaunas with special reference 

to comparative distribution in the Neotropics.  149 pp.   $5 

 

No. 235. FRIEDMANN, H., L.F. KIFF, and S.I. ROTHSTEIN.  1977.  A further contribution to 

knowledge of the host relations of the parasitic cowbirds.  75 pp.   $10 

 

No. 291. WILLIS, E.O., and E. EISENMANN.  1979.  A revised list of birds of Barro Colorado 

Island, Panama.  31 pp.   $5 

 

No. 292. SLUD, P.  1980.  The birds of Hacienda Palo Verde, Guanacaste, Costa Rica.  92 pp.   $8 

 

No. 316. OLSON, S.L., and A. FEDUCCIA.  1980.  Relationships and evolution of flamingos (Aves:  

Phoenicopteridae).  73 pp.   $8 



 

No. 323. OLSON, S.L., and A. FEDUCCIA.  1980.  Presbyornis and the origin of the  Anseriformes 

(Aves: Charadriomorphae).  24 pp.   $3 

 

No. 326. 1981.  CLARKE, A.H.  1981.  The Tribe Alasmidontini (Unionidae:  Anodontinae), Part I:  

Pegias, Alasmidonta, and Arcidens.  101 pp.  $8 

 

No. 337. OLSON, S.L., and D.W. STEADMAN.  1981.  The relationships of the Pedionomidae 

(Aves: Charadriiformes).  25 pp.   $3 

 

No. 341. SCHREIWEIS, D.O.  1982.  A comparative study of the appendicular musculature  of 

penguins (Aves: Sphenisciformes).  46 pp.   $5 

 

No. 365. OLSON, S.L., and H.F. JAMES.  1982.  Prodromus of the fossil avifauna of the Hawaiian 

Islands.  59 pp.   $5 

 

No. 385. ZUSI, R.L., and G. D. BENTZ.  1984.  Myology of the Purple-throated Carib (Eulampis 

jugularis) and other hummingbirds (Aves: Trochilidae).  70 pp.   $8 

 

No. 395. ZUSI, R.L.  1984.  A functional and evolutionary analysis of rhynchokinesis in birds.  40 

pp.    $5 

 

No. 413. STEADMAN, D.W.  1986.  Holocene vertebrate fossils from Isla Floreana,  Galápagos.  

103 pp.   $8 

 

No. 417. RIPLEY, S.D., and B.M. BEEHLER.  1985.  Rails of the world: a compilation of new 

information, 1975-1983 (Aves: Rallidae).  28 pp.  $5 

 

No. 463. PREGILL, G.K., D.W. STEADMAN, S.L. OLSON, and F.V. GRADY.  1988.  Late 

Holocene fossil vertebrates from Burma Quarry, Antigua, Lesser Antilles.  27 pp.   $3 

 

No. 469. BALOUET, J.C., and S.L. OLSON.  1989.  Fossil birds from Late Quaternary deposits in 

New Caledonia.  38 pp.   $5 

 

No. 477. BUDEN, D.W., and S.L. OLSON.  1989.  The avifauna of the Cayerias of southern  Cuba, 

with the ornithological results of the Paul Bartsch Expedition of 1930.  34 pp. 

 

No. 491. MOYNIHAN, M.  1990.  Social, sexual, and pseudosexual behavior of the Blue-bellied 

Roller Coracias cyanogaster: the consequences of crowding or concentration.  23 pp.   $5 

 

No. 508. OLSON, S.L., G.K. PREGILL, and W.B. HILGARTNER.  1990.  Studies on fossil  and 

extant vertebrates from San Salvador (Watling’s) Island, Bahamas.  15 pp.  $3 

 

No. 510.  1992.  HOUBRICK, R.S.  1992,  Monograph of the genus Cerithium Bruuière in the Indo-

Pacific (Cerithiidae:  Prosobranchia).  211 pp.   $12 

 

 

Smithsonian Miscellaneous Collections:   
 

Vol. 95(17). WETMORE, A.  1936.  A new race of the Song Sparrow from the Appalachian region.  



3 pp. 

 

Vol. 99(4).  WETMORE, A.  1940.  A check-list of the fossil birds of North America.  81 pp.   Fine in 

original wrappers; Magic marker strips on front wrappers.   $10 

 

Vol. 99(7).  WETMORE, A.  1940.  A systematic classification for birds of the world.  11 pp. 

 

Vol. 106(1). WETMORE, A.  1946.  The birds of San José and Pedro González Islands, Republic of 

Panamá.  60 pp. 

 

Vol. 107(15).  BAKER, R.H.  1948.  Report on collections of birds made by United States Naval 

Medical Research Unit no. 2 in the Pacific War area.  74 pp.  Fine in wrappers; pages uncut.   $8 

 

Vol. 111(1). FRIEDMANN, H.  1948.  Mirandolle’s Forest Falcon.  4 pp. 

 

Vol. 121(2). WETMORE, A.  1952.  The birds of the islands of Taboga, Taboguilla, and Uravá.  32 

pp. 

 

Vol. 115 (whole issue). NELSON, E.A.  1951.  Biological investigations in México.  476 pp. 

 

Vol. 122(8). WETMORE, A.  1953.  Further additions to the birds of Panamá and Colombia.  12 pp. 

 

Vol. 131(5).  WETMORE, A.  1956.  A check-list of the fossil and prehistoric birds of North 

American and the West Indies.  105 pp.  Very fine in original wrappers.   $8   

 

Vol. 134(9).  WETMORE, A.  1957.  The birds of Isla Coiba, Panama.  105 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   

$15 

 

Vol. 135(7). HUMPHREY, P.S., and R.S. BUTSCH.  1958.  The anatomy of the Labrador Duck, 

Camptorhynchus labradorius (Gmelin).  23 pp. 

 

Vol. 135(8). WETMORE, A.  1958.  Miscellaneous notes on fossil birds.  11 pp; 3 black-and-white 

plates.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

Vol. 138(4). WETMORE, A.  1959.  Birds of the Pleistocene in North America.  24 pp.   

 

Vol. 139(9). SHORT, L.L., JR.  1966.  A new Pliocene stork from Nebraska.  11 pp. 

 

Vol. 139(11).  WETMORE, A.  1960.  A classification for the birds of the world.  37 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.   $10 

 

Vol. 140(2).  WETMORE, A.  1960.  Pleistocene birds in Bermuda.  11 pp.; 3 black-and-white plates.  

Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

Vol. 143(1).  HARTMAN, F.A.  1961.  Locomotor mechanisms of birds.  91 pp.  Fine in original 

wrappers; title in ink on spine.   $9 

 

Vol. 143(7).  MOYNIHAN, M.  1962.  The organization and probable evolution of some mixed 

species flocks of  Neotropical birds.  140 pp.  Fine in original wrappers; Magic Marker  strip on front 

cover.   $10 

 



Vol. 144(2).  GREENEWALT, C.H.  1962.  Dimensional relationships for flying animals.  46 pp.  

Fine in original wrappers.   $10 

 

Vol. 145(2). WETMORE, A.  1962.  Notes on fossil and subfossil birds.  17 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

Vol. 145(3). FRIEDMANN, H.  1962.  The problem of the Viduinae in the light of recent 

publications.  10 pp. 

 

Vol. 146(4).   FRIEDMANN, H. 1964.  Evolutionary trends in the avian genus Clamator.  127 pp.  

Fine in original wrappers; ex-lib.   $10 

 

Vol. 145(6). WETMORE, A.  1963.  Additions to the records of birds known from the Republic of 

Panama.  11 pp. 

 

Vol. 146(6). WETMORE, A.  1964.  A revision of the American vultures of the genus Cathartes.  18 

pp.  As new in wrappers.   $10 

 

Vol. 150.  WETMORE, A.  1965-84.  The birds of the Republic of Panama.  Vols. 1-4.  483 ,  605, 

631, 670 pp; 4 color frontispieces; 196 black and white figures.  Fine in fine djs.     $100 

 

__________.  1965.  Vol. 1 only.  483 pp. Fine in wrappers.  $25 

 

__________.  1968.  The birds of the Republic of Panama. Part 2. Columbidae (pigeons) to  Picidae 

(woodpeckers).   605 pp.  Near fine in very good dj (a few chips missing).  The scarcest  volume in this 

set.   $32 

 

Vol. 151(7).  RIPLEY, S.D.  1966.  The birds of Socotra and Abd-el-Kuri.  37 pp; 8 black and  white 

plates.  Fine in original wrappers.   $8 

 

 

Studies in Avian Biology:   
 

No. 2. PITELKA, F.  (ed.).  1979.  Shorebirds in marine environments.  261 pp.  Very good in stiff 

wrappers.  Long out of print.   $15 

  

No. 3. SZARO, R.C., and R.P. BALDA.  1979.  Bird community dynamics in a Ponderosa  Pine 

forest.  66 pp;. black and white photographs; text figures.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $5 

 

No. 4. DESANTE, D.F., and D.G. AINLEY.  1980.  The avifauna of the South Farallon Islands, 

California.  104 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $9 

 

No. 5. MUGAAS, J.N., and J.R. KING.  1981.  Annual variation of daily energy expenditure by the 

Black-billed Magpie: a study of thermal and behavioral energetics.  78 pp; text figures.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers.  $6 

 

No. 6. RALPH, C.J., and J.M. SCOTT (eds.).  1981.  Estimating numbers of terrestrial birds.  630 

pp.  Very good in shelfworn original wrappers.  An essential reference.   $40 

 

No. 7.  PRICE, F.E., and C.E. BOCK.  1983.  Population ecology of the Dipper (Cinclus mexicanus) 

in the Front Range of Colorado.  84 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.  $5 



 

No. 9. SCOTT, J.M., S. MOUNTAINSPRING, F.L. RAMSEY, and C.B. KEPLER.  1986.  Forest 

bird communities of the Hawaiian Islands: their dynamics, ecology, and conservation.  429 pp.  Near 

fine in stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

No. 10.  HAND, J.L., W.E. SOUTHERN, and K. VERMEER.  1987.  Ecology and behavior of gulls.  

139 pp; black and white photos; numerous text figures.  As new in stiff wrappers.  $9 

 

No. 13.  MORRISON, M.L., C.J. RALPH, J. VERNER, and J.R. JEHL, JR.  1990.  Avian foraging: 

theory, methodology, and applications.   515 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers.   $35 

 

No. 16.  BLOCK, W.M., MORRISON, M.L., and M.H. REISER (eds.).  1994.  The Northern 

Goshawk: ecology and management.  136 pp.  Near fine in stiff wrappers, except for numbered library 

stickers on spine and title page.   $18 

 

No. 17. FORSMAN, E.D., S. DeSTEFANO, M.G. RAPHAEL, and R.J. GUTIÉRREZ (eds.).  1996.  

Demography of the Northern Spotted Owl.  122 pp; text figures.  As new in stiff wrappers.     $20 

 

No.  18.  MORRISON, M.L., L.S. HALL, S.K. ROBINSON, S.I. ROTHSTEIN, D.C. HAHN, and 

T.D. RICH. 1999.  Research and management of the Brown-headed Cowbird in western 

landscapes.  312 pp; numerous text figures.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $18 

 

No. 19. VICKERY, P.D., and J.R. HERKERT (eds.).  1999.  Ecology and conservation of grassland 

birds of the Western Hemisphere.  298 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $20 

 

No. 31. MORRISON, M.L. (ed.).  2006.  The Northern Goshawk: a technical assessment of  its 

status, ecology, and management.  369 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; library marks on title page.  369 pp.   

$24   
 

No. 36. NILES, L.J. et al.  2008.  Status of the Red Knot (Calidris canutus rufa) in the Western 

Hemisphere.  183 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $16 

 

 

Transactions of the Linnaean Society of New York: 

 
No. 4. NICE, M.M.  1937.  Studies in the life history of the Song Sparrow I.  247  pp.  Fine in original 

wrappers; name of previous owner (Walter Spofford) on front cover.   $20 

 

No. 5. TINBERGEN, N.  1939.  The behavior of the Snow Bunting in Spring.  95 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.   $15 

 

No. 6. NICE, M.M.  1943.  Studies in the life history of the Song Sparrow II.  The behavior of the 

Song Sparrow and other passerines.  328 pp.  Near fine in original wrappers. Name of previous owner 

(Andrew Meyerriecks) stamped on front cover.   $20 

 
No. 8. NICE, M.M.  1962.  Development of behavior in precocial birds.  211 pp.  Fine in original 

wrappers.   $8 

 

  

Transactions of the San Diego Society of Natural History: 



 
Vol. 5, no. 1. HUEY, L.M.  1927.  A discussion of the zonal status of the Sierra San Pedro 

Martir, Lower California, Mexico, with descriptions of a new kangaroo rat and a new 

woodpecker from that region.  10 pp; 1 plate.   $4 

 

Vol. 5, no. 2. HUEY, L.M.  1927.  Birds recorded in spring at San Felipe, northeastern 

Lower California, Mexico, with the description of a new woodpecker from that locality.  38 

pp; 3 black and white plates.   $5 

 

Vol. 7, no. 7.  HUEY, L.M.  1927.  A new Louisiana Heron and a new Round-tailed Ground 

Squirrel from Lower California, Mexico.   
 

 

U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, Division of Economic Ornithology and Mammalogy 

Bulletin: 
 
No. 1. BARROWS, W.B.  1889.  The English Sparrow (Passer domesticus).  405 pp.  Very good in 

original brown cloth binding, except hinges a bit weak in middle of volume.  All in all, a better-than-

average copy of this classic.   $85 

 

 

U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, Forest Service, General Technical Report: 
 
INT-86. DEGRAAF, R.M, and N.G. TILGHMAN (compilers).  1980.  Workshop Proceedings:  

Management of Western Forests and Grasslands for Nongame Birds.  535 pp.  Very good+ in 

original wrappers.   $10 

 

INT-320. BROWN, J.K., R.W. MUTCH, C.W. SPOON, and R.H. WAKIMOTO.  1993.  

Proceedings: symposium on fire in wilderness and park management, Missoula, MT, March 30-

April 1, 1993.  283 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $8  

 

NC-68. EVANS, K.E., and R.A. KIRKMAN.  1981.  Guide to bird habitats of the Ozark Plateau.   

78 pp.   $5 

 

PNW-185. GUTIÉRREZ, and A.B. CAREY (technical eds.).  1985.  Ecology and management of the 

Spotted Owl in the Pacific Northwest.  119 pp.  Near fine in wrappers.  An essential reference on this 

species.   $10 

 

PNW-485. WISDOM, M.J., HOULTHAUSEN, R.S, WALES, B.C., HARGIS, V.A., LEE, 
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(Gmelin).   Pp. 223-328.   $12 

 

BURT, W.H.  1929.  Pterylography of certain North American woodpeckers.  Vol. 30(15):427-442.  

Very good in wrappers.   $5 

 

BRYANT, H.C.  1916.  Habits and food of the roadrunner in California.  Pp. 21-58.    $6 

 

CADE, T.J.  1960.  Ecology of the peregrine and gyrfalcon populations in Alaska.   Vol. 63(3):151-

290.  Near fine except for library stamps (Transvaal Museum) on front cover and title page).  Scarce and 

in demand.   $65 

 

Another copy.  Photocopy of Dr. Cade’s Ph.D. dissertation in spiral binding.   $15 

 

CARPENTER, R.E.  1966.  A comparison of thermoregulation and water metabolism in the 

kangaroo rats Dipodomys agilis and Dipodomys merriami.  Vol. 78:1-36.  Fine in wrappers.   $8 

 

CHANDLER, A.C.  1914.  Modifications and adaptations to function in the feathers of Circus 

hudsonius.  Vol. 11(13):329-376.  Near fine in wrappers; names on front cover.   $10 

 

CICERO, C.  1996.  Sibling species of titmice in the Parus inornatus complex (Aves:  Paridae).  217 

pp.   $15 

 

COLLIAS, N.E., and E.C. COLLIAS.  1964.  Evolution of nest-building in the weaverbirds 

(Ploceidae).  162 pp; 38 black and white plates.   $20 

 

COMPTON, L.V.  1938.  The pterylosis of the Falconiformes with special attention to the 

taxonomic position of the Osprey.  Pp. 173-212.  Presentation from author on front wrappers.   $10 

 

DAVIS, J.  1951.  Distribution and variation of the Brown Towhees.  120 pp.   $12 

 

DAWSON, W.R.  1954.  Temperature regulation and water requirements of the Brown and Abert 

Towhees, Pipilo fuscus and Pipilo aberti.   Vol. 59(4):81-124.   Fine in wrappers; number and author’s 

name written on front cover.  $10 

 

DIXON, K.L.  1955.  An ecological analysis of the interbreeding of crested titmice in Texas.  Pp. 

125-206.  $15 

 

ENGELS, W.L.  1940.  Structural adaptations in thrashers (Mimidae: genus Toxostoma) with 

comments on interspecific relationships.  Pp. 341-400.   $10 

 

ERICKSON, M.M.  1938.  Terrritory, annual cycle, and numbers in a population of Wren- tits 

(Chamaea fasciata).   Pp. 247-334.  $10 

 

GREENBERG, R.  1984.  The winter exploitation systems of Bay-breasted and Chestnut-sided 

Warblers in Panama.  107 pp.   $10 

 

GRINNELL, J.  1910.  Two heretofore unnamed wrens of the genus Thryomanes AND The 

Savannah Sparrow of the Great Basin.  Pp. 307-316.   $5 

 



__________.  1910.  Birds of the 1908 Alexander Alaska Expedition, with a note on the avifaunal 

relationships of the Prince William Sound District.  Vol. 5(12):32-34.  Near fine in wrappers; number 
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__________.  1914.  An account of the mammals and birds of the Lower Colorado River Valley, 

with especial reference to the distributional problems presented.  Pp. 51-294.   $60 

 

__________.  1928.  A distributional summation of the ornithology of Lower California.  300 pp.  
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__________.  1932.  Type localities of birds described from California.  Pp. 243-324.   $15 

 

GRINNELL, J., and H.S. SWARTH.  1913.  An account of the birds and mammals of the San 

Jacinto area of southern California, with remarks upon the behavior of geographic  races on the 

margins of their habitats.   Pp. 197-406.  Some wear at head of spine.   $35 

 

__________.  1926.  Systematic review of the Pacific Coast Brown Towhees.  Pp. 427-433.  $3 

 

HOWARD, H.  1929.  The avifauna of Emeryville Shellmound.  Vol. 32(2):301-394.  Near fine in 
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HOWELL, T.R.  1979. Breeding biology of the Egyptian Plover Pluvianus aegyptius.  Vol. 113:1-76; 
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JOHNSON, D.H.  1943.  Systematic review of the chipmunks (genus Eutamias) of California.  Vol. 
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JOHNSON, D.H., M.D. BRYANT, and A.H. MILLER.  1948.  Vertebrate animals of the 

Providence Mountains area of California.  Pp. 221-376.   $20 
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__________.  1980.  Character variation and evolution of sibling species in the Empidonax-difficilis-
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LEE, A.K.  1963.  The adaptations to arid environments in wood rates of the genus Neotoma.  Vol. 
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LIDICKER, W.Z., JR.  1960.  An analysis of intraspecific variation in the kangaroo rat Dipodomys 

merriami.  Pp. 125-218.   $10 

 

LIGHT, P., and G.C. GORMAN.  1970.  Reproductive and fat cycles in Caribbean Anolis lizards.   
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LINSDALE, J.M. 1928.  Variations in the Fox Sparrow (Passerella iliaca) with reference to  natural 

history and osteology.  Pp. 251-392.   $18 

 



LINSDALE, J.M., and E.L. SUMNER, SR.  1934.  Variability in weight in the Golden-crowned 

Sparrow.  Pp. 309-320.  No wrappers issued.   $2 

 

MACMILLEN, R.E.  1964.  Population ecology, water relations, and social behavior of a southern 
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MILLER, A.H.  1931.  Systematic revision and natural history of the American shrikes (Lanius).  
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__________.   1933.  Postjuvenal molt and the appearance of sexual characters of plumage  in 
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__________.  1951.  An analysis of the distribution of the birds of California.  Pp. 531-644.   $12 

 

__________.  1963.  Seasonal activity and ecology of the avifauna of an American equatorial cloud 
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wrappers)     $4 
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MULLEN, D.A.  1968.  Reproduction in Brown Lemmings (Lemmus trimucronatus) and its 
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MULLIGAN, J.A.  1966.  Singing behavior and its development in the Song Sparrow Melospiza 

melodia.   76 pp.    $10 

 

NORRIS, R.A.  1958.  Comparative biosystematics and life history of nuthatches Sitta pygmaea and 
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ORIANS, G.H., and G.M. CHRISTMAN.  1968.  A comparative study of the behavior of Red-

winged,  Tricolored, and Yellow-headed Blackbirds.  81 pp.  $12 

 

PAYNE, R.B.  1969.  Breeding seasons and reproductive physiology of Tricolored Blackbirds and 
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__________.  1951.  Speciation and ecologic distribution in American jays of the genus Aphelocoma.  
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TEST, F.H.  1942.  The nature of the red, yellow, and orange pigments in woodpeckers of the genus 
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VERBEEK, N.A.M.  1973.  The exploitation system of the Yellow-billed Magpie.  58 pp.    $10 
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WILLIS, E.O.  1967.  The behavior of Bicolored Antbirds.  132 pp.   $15 
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